




ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

MACHINE INDEX
ALLATT CHAMPION  (Also see VOGELE) BLAW-KNOX (Continued)

ALLATT CHAMPION SCREEDS Page 1 BLAW-KNOX PF220 Page 15

ALLATT CHAMPION C300 Page 1 BLAW-KNOX PF3172 Page 16

ALLATT CHAMPION SP50D Page 1 BLAW-KNOX PF3180/PF3200 Page 17

ALLATT CHAMPION 350P Page 1 BLAW-KNOX PF400/400A Page 18

ALLATT CHAMPION 450P Page 2 BLAW-KNOX PF410 Page 18

ALLATT CHAMPION 550P Page 2 BLAW-KNOX PF4410 Page 19

ALLATT CHAMPION 650P - SERIES III Page 3 BLAW-KNOX PF500 Page 20

ALLATT CHAMPION 750P Page 3 BLAW-KNOX PF510 Page 21

ALLATT CHAMPION 780T Page 4 BLAW-KNOX PF5500/PF5510 Page 22

ALLATT CHAMPION 880W/910W Page 4 CARLSON

CARLSON EASY III & EASY IV Page 23

ALLATT CHAMPION 1010W Page 4

CAT & BARBER-GREENE
ALLATT CHAMPION 1110W Page 4 CAT BG  SCREEDS Page 25

ALLATT CHAMPION 1110WB (See Vogele 2219W) CAT BG AP1000 Page 28

ALLATT CHAMPION 1110RTB (See Vogele 2219T)

CAT BG AP1000B Page 29

BARBER - GREENE      "See Cat Section"
CAT BG AP1050 Page 30

BLAW-KNOX
BLAW-KNOX I/R SCREEDS Page 5 CAT BG AP1050B Page 31

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only. 
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.

BLAW-KNOX, I/R SCREEDS Page 5 CAT BG AP1050B Page 31

BLAW-KNOX PF22 Page 7 CAT BG AP1055B Page 32

BLAW-KNOX PF25 Page 7 CAT BG AP-1055D Page 33

BLAW-KNOX PF35 Page 7 CAT BG AP650B Page 34

BLAW-KNOX PF 65 Page 8 CAT BG AP655C Page 35

BLAW-KNOX PF115/PF115TB Page 8 CAT BG AP800C Page 36

BLAW-KNOX PF120/PF120H Page 9 CAT BG AP900B Page 37

BLAW-KNOX PF150 Page 9 CAT BG BG220/225B Page 38

BLAW-KNOX PF161 Page 10 CAT BG BG240 Page 39

BLAW-KNOX, I/R PF171 Page 10 CAT BG BG240B Page 39

BLAW-KNOX, I/R PF172 Page 11 CAT BG BG245 Page 40

BLAW-KNOX PF180/180H Page 13 CAT BG BG245B Page 41

BLAW-KNOX PF200/200B Page 14 CAT BG BG245C Page 41

BLAW-KNOX PF2181 Page 15

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only. 
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

MACHINE INDEX
CAT (Continued) ROADTEC (Continued)

CAT BG BG260/265 Page 43 ROADTEC RP180/185 Page 57

CAT BG BG260C Page 43 ROADTEC RP 190 Page 57

CAT BG BG270B Page 44 ROADTEC RP 195 Page 57

CAT BG BG650 WINDROW ELEVATOR Page 45 ROADTEC RP230 Page 58

CEDARAPIDS

CEDARAPIDS SCREEDS Page 45 ROADTEC RX45 MILLING MACHINE Page 58

CEDARAPIDS CR351 Page 46 ROADTEC RX50 MILLING MACHINE Page 58

CEDARAPIDS CR361 Page 47 ROADTEC SB2500/2500B SHUTTLE BUGGY Page 58

CEDARAPIDS CR362 Page 48 ROADTEC 2500C SHUTTLE BUGGY Page 59

TIER II RUBBER TRACK PAVER

VOGELE  (Also see ALLATT CHAMPION)
CEDARAPIDS CR451 Page 48

VOGELE SCREED Page 60

CEDARAPIDS CR452 Page 50

TIER II RUBBER TIRE PAVER VOGELE CARLSON EASY IV-1019 Page 60

CEDARAPIDS CR461 Page 51 VOGELE 2116W Page 61

CEDARAPIDS CR551 Page 52 VOGELE 2116T Page 61

CEDARAPIDS CR561 Page 53 VOGELE 2219T Page 62

CEDARAPIDS CR562 Page 54 VOGELE 2219W Page 63

CEDARAPIDS PICK-UP MACHINES Page 55 VOGELE VISION 5200-2 Page 64

DYNAPAC WIRTGEN

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only. 
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.

DYNAPAC WIRTGEN
DYNAPAC F30 4W Page 55 WIRTGEN 1900 Page 65

FLOWBOY WIRTGEN 2000 Page 65

FLOWBOY ST-1000 TRAILER Page 55

WIRTGEN 2100 Page 65

GILCREST
GILCREST 813 Page 55 WIRTGEN 2200 Page 65

GILCREST 813T Page 55

LEEBOY
LEEBOY LB8000 PAVER Page 55

LEEBOY LB8500 PAVER Page 56

LUTES

LUTES Page 56

MILLER
MILLER  CURBER MC-550 Page 56

POWER CURBER
POWER CURBER 150 Page 56

ROADTEC
ROADTEC SCREEDS Page 56

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only. 
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

ALLATT CHAMPION  (Also see VOGELE)  Verify part numbers prior to ordering.

ALLATT CHAMPION SCREEDS
 600A 3 PIECE SCREED PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

ALA70001 SCREED PLATE 8FT 1 10347185
ALA70290-1 SCREED EXT. L.H. 4FT 1 10347276
ALA70291-1 SCREED EXT. R.H. 4FT 1 10347284
ALA50302 SPACER 1/4" 20 10346591
ALA50304 SPACER 1/2" 16 10646609
ALA50382 SPACER 3/8" 2 10346674
ALA50383 SPACER 7/16" 2 10346682

1000A 3 PIECE SCREED PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
ALA50001 SCREED PLATE 10FT 1 10346500
ALA50774L SCREED EXT. L.H. 58" 1 10405561
ALA50774R SCREED EXT. R.H. 58" 1 10405579
ALA50302 SPACER 1/4" 22 10346591
ALA50304 SPACER 1/2" 22 10346609
ALA50382 SPACER 3/8" 2 10346674
ALA50383 SPACER 7/16" 2 10346682

1000A 10/20 3 PIECE SCREED PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
13112644 SCREED PLATE 10FT 1
13130992 SCREED EXT. L.H. 58" 1
13111008 SCREED EXT. R.H. 58" 1

1200A SCREED PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
10379154 SCREED PLATE 12FT 1
10379188 SCREED EXT. R.H. 70" 1
10379196 SCREED EXT. L.H. 70" 1

ALLATT CHAMPION C300
C300 PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

45345W FEEDER PLATE 1
43156 SCREED PLATE 1
B20013 TRACK ASSY. 2

ALLATT CHAMPION SP50D
SP50D PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

82784 SCREED PLATE 1

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 1   

82784 SCREED PLATE 1
10431526 CHAIN & BAR ASSY. (60 PITCHES) (10 BARS) 1
10431518 CONV. CHAIN ONLY (60 PITCHES) 2
10352185 CONVEYOR  BAR 10
95417995 1/4 X 3/4 ROLL PIN 20
81802 TRACK ASSY. 2

ALLATT CHAMPION 350P
350P PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

10338320 CHAIN & BAR ASSY. (66 PITCHES) (11 BARS) 1
10345221 CONV. CHAIN ONLY (66 PITCHES) 2
10345191 CONVEYOR BAR 11
95417995 1/4 X 3/4 ROLL PIN 22
D4C061 CONV. DRIVE SPROCKET 2
90461 HEMI AUGER L.H. 1
90462 HEMI AUGER R.H. 1
90562 AUGER QTR. L.H. 2
90563 AUGER QTR. R.H. 2
45D006 9" TRACK PAD 66

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 1   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

ALLATT CHAMPION 450P
CONVEYOR PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

10396828 CONV. CHAIN & BAR ASSY. (72 PITCHES) (12BARS) 1
10346013 CONV. CHAIN ONLY (72 PITCHES) 2
10352185 CONVEYOR BAR 12
95417995 1/4 X 3/4 ROLL PIN 24
D4C061 CONVEYOR DRIVE SPROCKET 2

SCREED PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
70564 SCREED PLATE 54" 1
70564-1 SCREED EXT. R.H. 26" 1
70563-1 SCREED EXT. L.H. 26" 1
50304 SPACER 1/2" 12
50383 SPACER 7/16" 2
50382 SPACER 3/8" 2
50302 SPACER 1/4" 20

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
90564 HEMI AUGER 1
90565 HEMI AUGER 1
90476 HEMI AUGER 1
90475 HEMI AUGER 1
90472 SHAFT COVER 2
90562 AUGER END 1
90563 AUGER END 1
90461 HEMI AUGER 1
90462 HEMI AUGER 1

ALLATT CHAMPION 550P
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

10411072 FLOOR PLATE 1
10346864 FLOOR PLATE 1

CONVEYOR CHAIN PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
10411270 CONV. CHAIN ASSY. WITH FEEDER BARS 1
10346880 CONV. CHAIN ASSY. (2 X 66LKS) 1
10346898 FEEDER BAR 11
50B13 3/8 X 2 1/2 ROLL PIN 22

SERIES III SCREED PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 2   

S S SC Q
10367373 SCREED PLATE 1
10367365 SCREED EXT. R.H. 1
10367332 SCREED EXT. L.H. 1

SERIES II SCREED PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
10346807 SCREED PLATE 1
10346823L SCREED EXT. L.H. 1
10346823R SCREED EXT. R.H. 1

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
90461 HEMI AUGER L.H. 2
90462 HEMI AUGER R.H. 2
90562 QUARTER FLIGHT L.H. 2
90563 QUARTER FLIGHT R.H. 2
90564 HEMI AUGER L.H. 2
90565 HEMI AUGER R.H. 2

TRACK ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
45D-005 BACKING PLATE 66
45D006 TRACK PAD 9" 66
B50055 TRACK LINK ASSY. 33 LKS 2
B71036 TRACK BOLT M10 X 1 X 33 264
B71037 TRACK NUT M10 X 1 264

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 2   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

ALLATT CHAMPION 650P - SERIES III
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

10437481 DRAG PAN 2
10440022 DRAG PAN 2

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
10440329 CONV. CHAIN ASSY. C/W FEEDER BARS 2
10343597 CONV. CHAIN ASSY. (2 X 72LKS) 2 10347805
10352185 FEEDER BAR 24 D4C-068
95417895 1/4DIA X 3/4 ROLL PIN 48
D4C-061 CONV. DRIVE SPROCKET 4 4941-500-17

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
90562 AUGER QTR. L.H. 2
90563 AUGER QTR. R.H. 2 10348423
90461 HEMI AUGER L.H. 2
90462 HEMI AUGER R.H. 2
90564 HEMI AUGER L.H. 2
90565 HEMI AUGER R.H. 2

TRACK DRIVE PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
SPO14920 TRACK PAD 12" POLY 3 BAR GROUSER 68
B71036 TRACK BOLT M10 X 1 X 33 272
FT1335/33 TRACK CHAIN 2
B71037 TRACK NUT M10 X 1 272

SCREED (600A) PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
ALA70001 SCREED PLATE 1
ALA70290-1 SCREED EXT. L.H. 1
ALA70291-1 SCREED EXT. R.H. 1
ALA50302 SPACER 1/4" 20
ALA50304 SPACER 1/2" 16
ALA50382 SPACER 3/8" 2
ALA50383 SPACER 7/16" 2

ALLATT CHAMPION 750P 
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

75C-006 FLOOR PLATE 2
75C-007 FLOOR PLATE 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 3   

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
10347789 CHAIN & BAR ASSY. (14 BARS) 2
10347805 CONV. CHAIN ASSY. (2 X 87 LKS) 2
10352185 FEEDER BAR 28 D4C-068
95417895 1/4 DIA. X 3/4LG. ROLL PIN 56
D4C-061 CONV. DRIVE SPROCKET 4 4941-500-17

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
90461 HEMI AUGER L.H. 3 10348324
90462 HEMI AUGER R.H. 3 10348332
90562 AUGER QTR. L.H. 1 10348415
90563 AUGER QTR. R.H. 1
90564 HEMI AUGER L.H. 2 10348431
90565 HEMI AUGER R.H. 2 10348449

TRACK DRIVE PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
SPO14920 TRACK PAD 12" POLY - 3 BAR GROUSER 84
B71036 TRACK BOLT M10 X 1 X  23 336
B71037 TRACK NUT M10 X 1 336

SCREED PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
ALA70001 SCREED PLATE 1
ALA70290-1 SCREED EXT. L.H. 1
ALA70291-1 SCREED EXT. R.H. 1
ALA50302 SPACER 1/4" 20
ALA50304 SPACER 1/2" 16
ALA50382 SPACER 3/8" 2
ALA50383 SPACER 7/16" 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 3   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

ALLATT CHAMPION 780T 
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

10346305 FLOOR PLATE REAR 2
13046297 FLOOR PLATE FRONT 2
13025358 CONVEYOR CHAIN ASSY. 2

TRACK PADS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
EA-876-5027W RUBBER TRACK PADS 68
EA-876-5027P URETHANE TRACK PADS 68

ALLATT CHAMPION 880W/910W 
CONVEYOR CHAIN PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

13025358 CONV. CHAIN ASSY. (25 BARS) 2
13025366 CONV. DRIVE SPROCKET 4 04982-000-17

ALLATT CHAMPION 880WB  (See Vogele 2116W)

ALLATT CHAMPION 1010W
1010W PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

10467264 FEEDER PLATE END 2
13035399 FEEDER PLATE FRONT 2
13034798 FEEDER PLATE 2
13029947 CONV. CHAIN ASSY. (28 BARS) 2
13025366 CONV. DRIVE SPROCKET 4 04982-000-17

ALLATT CHAMPION 1110W
1110W PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

13123666 FEEDER PLATE 2
13123450 FEEDER PLATE 2
13123674 FEEDER PLATE 2
13082052 CONV. CHAIN ASSY. (29 BARS) 2
13025366 CONV. DRIVE SPROCKET 4 04982-000-17

ALLATT CHAMPION 1110WB  (See Vogele 2219W)

ALLATT CHAMPION 1110RTB  (See Vogele 2219T)

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 4   
All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 4   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

BLAW-KNOX, I/R SCREEDS
OMNI I - 400 MATERIAL PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

04706-346-00 SCREED PLATE (8') 1 15545718
04706-350-00 SCREED EXT. L.H. 1 20980702
04706-351-00 SCREED EXT. R.H. 1 20980728
04946-334-00 SPECIAL HEAVY 1/2" FLATWASHER 38 20988200
00216-010-00 1/2"UNC LOCKNUT 38 95943080

OMNI I - 500 MATERIAL PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04706-346-00-50 SCREED PLATE (8') 1
04706-350-00-50 SCREED EXT. L.H. 1
04706-351-00-50 SCREED EXT. R.H. 1
04946-334-00 SPECIAL HEAVY 1/2" FLATWASHER 38 20988200
00216-010-00 1/2:UNC LOCKNUT 38 95943080

OMNI IA - 400 MATERIAL PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04706-760-00 SCREED PLATE (8') 1 20263612
04947-807-00 SCREED EXT. 2
04946-334-00 SPECIAL HEAVY 1/2" FLATWASHER 38 20988200
00216-010-00 1/2"UNC LOCKNUT 38 95943080

 04706-655-00 L.H. STRIKEOFF PLATE 1
04706-656-00 R.H. STRIKEOFF PLATE 1

OMNI IA WIDE PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04707-790-00 SCREED PLATE (8' X 18") 1
04946-334-00 SPECIAL HEAVY 1/2" FLATWASHER 22 20988200
00216-010-00 1/2"UNC LOCKNUT 22 95943080

OMNI IA - 500 MATERIAL PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04706-655-00 L.H. STRIKEOFF PLATE 1
04706-656-00 R.H. STRIKEOFF PLATE 1
04706-760-00-50 SCREED (8') 1
04947-807-00-50 SCREED EXT. 2

 04946-334-00 SPECIAL HEAVY 1/2" FLATWASHER 38 20988200
00216-010-00 1/2"UNC LOCKNUT 38 95943080

OMNI II - 400 MATERIAL PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04706-347-00 SCREED PLATE (10') 1
04706-353-00 SCREED EXT. 1 20161592
04706-354-00 SCREED EXT. 1 20161600

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 5   

04946-334-00 SPECIAL HEAVY 1/2" FLATWASHER 50 20988200
00216-010-00 1/2"UNC LOCKNUT 50 95943080

OMNI II - 500 MATERIAL PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04706-347-00-50 SCREED PLATE (10') 1
04706-353-00-50 SCREED EXT. 1
04706-354-00-50 SCREED EXT. 1
04946-334-00 SPECIAL HEAVY 1/2" FLATWASHER 50 20988200
00216-010-00 1/2"UNC LOCKNUT 50 95943080

OMNI II - 12FT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04981-273-00 SCREED PLATE (12') 1
04946-334-00 SPECIAL HEAVY 1/2" FLATWASHER 34 20988200
00216-010-00 1/2"UNC LOCKNUT 34 95943080

 04980-473-00 6' RD. NOSE STRIKEOFF 1
04980-474-00 6' RD. NOSE STRIKEOFF 1

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 5   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

OMNI III - 400 MATERIAL PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04706-345-00 SCREED PLATE (10') 1 20161568
04706-348-00 SCREED EXT. 2 20161584
04946-334-00 SPECIAL HEAVY 1/2" FLATWASHER 54 20988200
00216-010-00 1/2"UNC LOCKNUT 54 95943080
04706-349-00 12" SCREED EXT. AS REQ'D

04706-010-00
BURNER CHAMBER BEFORE SERIAL #  10519-01 MAIN 
SCREED 2

 04706-011-00
BURNER CHAMBER BEFORE SERIAL #  10519-01 SCREED 
EXT. 2

 04707-365-00 BURNER CHAMBER - MAIN SCREED 2 20221651
04707-361-00 BURNER CHAMBER - LEFT SCREED EXT. 1 20221636
04707-456-00 BURNER CHAMBER - RIGHT SCREED EXT. 1 20221875
04706-608-00 OLD STYLE R.H. STRIKEOFF 1
04706-609-00 OLD STYLE L.H. STRIKEOFF 1
04708-130-00 NEW STYLE R.H. STRIKEOFF 1 20310348
04708-131-00 NEW STYLE  L.H. STRIKEOFF 1 20310355
04707-437-00 R.H. EXT. STRIKEOFF 1 20221776
04707-438-00 L.H. EXT. STRIKEOFF 1 20221784

OMNI III - 500 MATERIAL PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04706-345-00-50 SCREED PLATE (10') 1
04706-348-00-50 SCREED EXT. 2
04946-334-00 SPECIAL HEAVY 1/2" FLATWASHER 54

 00216-010-00 1/2"UNC LOCKNUT 54
04706-608-00 OLD STYLE R.H. STRIKEOFF 1
04706-609-00 OLD STYLE L.H. STRIKEOFF 1
04708-130-00 NEW STYLE R.H. STRIKEOFF 1 20310348
04708-131-00 NEW STYLE  L.H. STRIKEOFF 1 20310355
04707-437-00 R.H. EXT. STRIKEOFF 1 20221776
04707-438-00 L.H. EXT. STRIKEOFF 1 20221784

OMNI III - CHROMIUM CARBIDE PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04706-345-00-CC SCREED PLATE (10') 1
04706-348-00-CC SCREED EXT. 2
04946-334-00 SPECIAL HEAVY 1/2" FLATWASHER 54
00216-010-00 1/2"UNC LOCKNUT 54

OMNI III WIDE - 400 MATERIAL PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04707-422-00 SCREED PLATE (10' X 24") 1

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 6   

OMNI III WIDE - CHROMIUM 
CARBIDE PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

ALTERNATE OEM#

04707-422-00-CC SCREED PLATE (10' X 24") 1

MISC. SCREED PLATES & EXT. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
WEDGELOCK 04903-471-00 SCREED PLATE - 400 MATERIAL (10' X 28.5") 1
WEDGELOCK 04903-471-00-50 SCREED PLATE - 500 MATERIAL (10' X 28.5") 1
WEDGELOCK 04923-459-00 SCREED (10' X 24.5") 1
WEDGELOCK 04923-456-00 SCREED (8' X 24.6") 1 20227732

 04942-206-00 SCREED (8' X 13.88")  (PF150 ONLY) 1
04923-457-00 12" SCREED EXT. AS REQ'D
04903-472-00 12" SCREED EXT. AS REQ'D
04903-473-00 6" SCREED EXT. AS REQ'D

WEDGELOCK 04700-277-00 STRIKEOFF 2
WEDGELOCK 04700-293-00 STRIKEOFF 2
WEDGELOCK 04903-489-00 L.H. STRIKEOFF 1
WEDGELOCK 04903-490-00 R.H. STRIKEOFF 1

04980-218-00 SCREED 1
04980-449-00 WEAR PLATE STRIKE OFF 2
04982-208-00 STRIKEOFF 6 FT. 2
04982-223-00 SCREED EXT. 6 FT. AS REQ'D
04982-244-00 SCREED EXT. 3 FT. AS REQ'D
04980-286-00 STRIKE OFF 3 FT. AS REQ'D
04980-224-00 SCREED EXT. 1 FT. AS REQ'D
04980-285-00 STRIKE OFF 1 FT. AS REQ'D

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 6   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

 8FT ULTIMAT SCREED PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04712-078-00 SCREED (8') 1 20319950
04946-334-00 SPECIAL HEAVY 1/2" FLATWASHER 22
00216-010-00 1/2UNC LOCKNUT 22
04712-373-00 SCREED EXT. R.H. (4') 1 20319935
04712-374-00 SCREED EXT. L.H. (4') 1 20319943
04712-194-00 4' R.H. EXT. PLATE C/W 24" BERM 1
04712-157-00 4' L.H. EXT. PLATE C/W 24" BERM 1
04708-272-00 R.H. PRESTRIKEOFF 1 04706-656-00
04708-271-00 L.H. PRESTRIKEOFF 1 04706-655-00
04947-831-00 STRIKEOFF SUPPORT 2

 10FT ULTIMAT SCREED PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04712-077-00 SCREED  (10') 1 20319950
04946-334-00 SPECIAL HEAVY 1/2" FLATWASHER 30
00216-010-00 1/2"UNC LOCKNUT 30
04712-037-00 STRIKE OFF PLATE 2
04712-051-00 SCREED EXT. R.H. (5') 1 20313276
04712-070-00 SCREED EXT. L.H. (5') 1 20313300
04712-129-00 SCREED EXT. R.H. C/W 12" BERM 1
04712-127-00 SCREED EXT. L.H. C/W 12" BERM 1

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04960-755-00 CHAIN & BAR ASSY. (72P-12B) 2 04948-416-00
04941-500-10 FLIGHT BARS 12

SPROCKETS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04941-500-17 SPROCKET 6T 4

BLAW-KNOX PF22
CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

04960-755-00 CHAIN & BAR ASSY. (72P-12B) 2 04948-416-00
04941-500-10 FLIGHT BARS 12

SPROCKETS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04941-500-17 SPROCKET 6T 4

BLAW-KNOX PF25
CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

04941-511-00 CHAIN & BAR ASSY. (78P-13B) 2 04948-417-00

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 7   

04941 511 00 CHAIN & BAR ASSY. (78P 13B) 2 0 9 8 00
04941-500-10 FLIGHT BARS 13

SPROCKETS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04941-500-17 SPROCKET 6T 4

BLAW-KNOX PF35
CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

04942-505-00 CHAIN & BAR ASSY. (84P-14B) 2 04948-415-00
04941-500-10 FLIGHT BARS 14

SPROCKETS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04941-500-17 SPROCKET 6T 4

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 7   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

BLAW-KNOX PF 65
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

04929-001-00 FLOOR PLATE L.H. FRONT 1
04929-001-01 FLOOR PLATE R.H. FRONT 1
04929-002-00 FLOOR PLATE L.H. REAR 1
04929-002-01 FLOOR PLATE R.H. REAR 1
00055-176-00 1/2-13UNC X 1 3/4 CAPSCREW 24

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04946-385-00 CHAIN & BAR ASSY 169-149 (81LKS X 20 BARS) 2 04930-002-00
04910-001-00 CONVEYOR SPROCKET 4

MISCELLANEOUS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04980-955-00 PUSH ROLLER 2
01448-306-00 PUSH ROLLER SHAFT 2
04980-954-00 PUSH ROLLER ASSY. 2
00115-021-00SM BEARING ONLY 2
01490-024-00 WOODRUFF KEY 6
00116-063-00 INNER AUGER BEARING 2 20179677
00116-033-00 HEADSHAFT OUTER BEARING 2 20931390
00116-035-00 HEADSHAFT INNER BEARING 2 43876689
00116-034-00 IDLER BEARING 4 20931408
00116-083-00 VIBRATION BEARING 2

BLAW-KNOX PF115/PF115TB
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

04929-001-00 L.H. FRONT SINGLE BOGIE 1
04929-001-01 R.H. FRONT SINGLE BOGIE 1
04929-002-00 L.H. REAR 1
04929-002-01 R.H. REAR 1
04945-407-57 L.H. FRONT TANDEM BOGIE 1
04945-407-58 R.H. FRONT TANDEM BOGIE 1
00055-176-00 1/2-13UNC X 1 3/4LG. CAPSCREW 24

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04946-385-00 CHAIN & BAR ASSY. (81LKS X 20 BARS) 2 00169-149-00
04945-411-00 CHAIN & BAR ASSY. TANDEM BOGIE (85LKS X 21 BARS) 2 00169-148-00
04910-001-00 CONVEYOR SPROCKET 4

MISCELLANEOUS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 8   

MISCELLANEOUS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04980-955-00 PUSH ROLLER 2
01448-306-00 PUSH ROLLER SHAFT 2
04980-954-00 PUSH ROLLER ASSY. 2
00115-021-00SM BEARING ONLY 4
01490-029-00 WOODRUFF KEY 6 20962536
00116-063-00 INNER AUGER BEARING 2 20179677
00116-033-00 OUTER CONVEYOR BEARING 2 20931390
00116-035-00 INNER CONVEYOR BEARING 2 43876689
00116-034-00 IDLER BEARING 4 20931408
00116-083-00 VIBRATION BEARING 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 8   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

BLAW-KNOX PF120/PF120H
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

04950-500-01 L.H. FRONT 1
04950-500-02 R.H. FRONT 1
04950-501-01 L.H. REAR 1
04950-501-02 R.H. REAR 1
00055-176-00 1/2-13UNC X 1 3/4LG. CAPSCREW 28

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04951-503-00 CHAIN & BAR ASSY. (97LKS X 24 BARS) 2 00169-147-00

HEADSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04910-037-00 CONV. HEAD SHAFT 2
04910-001-00 CONV. SPROCKET 4
04910-019-00 CONV. DRIVE SPROCKET 24T 2
04910-031-00 CONV. DRIVE SPROCKET 2
01490-030-00 WOODRUFF KEY 6
00116-033-00 OUTER BEARING 2 20931390
00116-035-00 INNER BEARING 2 43876689

FOOTSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
00116-034-00 IDLER BEARING 4 20931408
04905-021-00 IDLER SHAFT 2

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04905-026-00 AUGER SHAFT 2
04905-017-00 UPPER & LOWER DRIVE SPROCKETS 4
01490-029-00 WOODRUFF KEY 6 20962536
00116-031-00 OUTER AUGER BEARING 2 20931382
00116-032-00 INNER AUGER BEARING 2 20160438
04905-019-00 DIRT SHIELD 2

MISCELLANEOUS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04903-489-00 L.H. PRE STRIKEOFF 1
04903-490-00 R.H. PRE STRIKEOFF 1
04910-025-00 TAKE UP ASSY. 2
04980-955-00 PUSH ROLLER 2
04980-954-00 PUSH ROLLER ASSY. 2
00115-021-00SM BEARING ONLY 2
01448-306-00 PUSH ROLLER SHAFT 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 9   

01448-306-00 PUSH ROLLER SHAFT 2

BLAW-KNOX PF150
CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

04947-352-00 CHAIN & BAR ASSY. (120P X 17 BARS) 2 04948-414-00
04941-500-17 SPROCKET 6T 4 D4C-061
01490-029-00 WOODRUFF KEY 4

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 9   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

BLAW-KNOX PF161
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

07628-401-10 L.H. REAR 1
07628-401-11 R.H. REAR 1
07628-401-12 MIDDLE PLATE 2
07628-401-13 FRONT PLATE 2
00092-052-00 3/8UNC X 1 1/4LG. CAPSCREW 36

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
00169-144-00 CHAIN & BAR ASSY. (88 PITCHES X 22 BARS) 2
04982-562-00 CHAIN RETURN GUIDE 1
04982-281-00 CONV. DR. SPROCKET 26T 2
04982-282-00 LOWER AUGER DR. SPROCKET 2 07628-446-00
04982-000-17 CONV. DR. SPROCKET  8T 4 21057880

 CHAIN GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
07628-433-00 L.H. FT. 1
07628-434-00 R.H. FT. 1
07628-401-16 L.H. REAR 1
07628-401-17 R.H. REAR 1
07628-421-00 FT. CTR. 1
07628-422-00 REAR CTR. 1

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
00680-204-00 AUGER SHAFT COVER AS REQ'D 20955100
00680-205-00 AUGER SHAFT COVER AS REQ'D 20955118
00680-235-00 AUGER SHAFT COVER 2 20955308
04982-576-00 FELT WASHER 4
04982-577-00 FELT WASHER 8
04982-578-00 FELT WASHER 8
00116-035-00 IDLER BEARING 4
00680-210-00 DIRT SHIELD 2
00116-141-00 OUTER AUGER BEARING 2 20292157
ASA120H AUGER BOX CHAIN (1 1/2" pitch, 80 pitchs long) 2 20189189
00116-142-00 INNER AUGER BEARING 2 20292165

BLAW-KNOX, I/R PF171
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

04967-461-00 FLOOR PLATE FRONT R.H. 1
04967-462-00 FLOOR PLATE FRONT L.H. 1

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 10   

04966-257-00 FLOOR PLATE REAR R.H. 1
04966-258-00 FLOOR PLATE REAR L.H. 1
04966-216-00 CURVED REAR EXT. PLATES 2
00055-176-00 12-13UNC X 1 3/4LG. CAPSCREW 36

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
00169-152-00 CHAIN & BAR ASSY.(100 LK - 25 BARS) 2
00169-173-00 1 PITCH REPAIR KIT 1
00116-035-00 INNER & OUTER IDLER BEARING 4 43876689
00116-113-00 INNER CONVEYOR BEARING 2 20292165
00116-019-00 OUTER CONVEYOR BEARING 2
04982-000-17 INNER CONVEYOR DRIVE SPROCKET 2 21057880
01490-029-00 WOODRUFF KEY 4 20962536
04982-281-00 CONV. DRIVE SPROCKET 26T 2 21058888
04982-562-00 CHAIN RETURN GUIDE 1
04982-563-00 WEAR INSERT 2 21060264

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 10   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

AUGERS - PRIOR TO SERIAL #17108-
01 PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

ALTERNATE OEM#

00680-208-00 L.H. KICKOUT PADDLE 2
00680-209-00 R.H. KICKOUT PADDLE 2
00680-202-00 L.H. KICK BACK 2
00680-203-00 R.H. KICK BACK 2
00680-187-00 L.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20954988
00680-188-00 R.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20955001
00680-187-01 L.H. AUGER SECTION 2 20954996
00680-188-01 R.H. AUGER SECTION 2 20955019
00680-210-00 DIRT SHIELD 2
00680-204-00 SHAFT COVER 4 20955100
04982-000-23 AUGER SHAFT 2
04982-576-00 FELT WASHER 4
04982-577-00 FELT WASHER 12
04982-578-00 FELT WASHER 8
00116-114-00 BEARING OUTER 2
ASA120H AUGER BOX CHAIN (1 1/2" pitch, 80 pitchs long) 2 20189189
00116-113-00 BEARING INNER 2 20292165

AUGERS - BEGINNING AT SERIAL 
#17108-01 PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

ALTERNATE OEM#

00680-232-00 BEARING SHIELD 2 20955290
00680-230-00 L.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20955274
00680-231-00 R.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20955282
00680-187-00 L.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20954988
00680-188-00 R.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20955001
00680-205-00 SHAFT COVER 2 20955118
00680-204-00 SHAFT COVER 6
00680-210-00 DIRT SHIELD 2
04966-212-23 AUGER SHAFT 2
04969-355-00 AUGER SHAFT TUBE 2
04982-576-00 FELT WASHER 6
04982-577-00 FELT WASHER 10
04982-578-00 FELT WASHER 8
00116-114-00 BEARING OUTER 2
00116-113-00 BEARING INNER 2 20292165
00680-187-01 L.H. HEMI AUGER 3 20954996
00680-188-01 R.H. HEMI AUGER 3 20955019
00680-233-00 L.H. KICKOUT AUGER 1 20206421
00680-234-00 R.H. KICKOUT AUGER 1 20206439

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 11   

ASA120H AUGER BOX CHAIN (1 1/2" pitch, 80 pitchs long) 2 20189189
04982-282-00 AUGER DRIVE SPROCKET 2

BLAW-KNOX, I/R PF172
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

04961-221-00 FLOOR PLATE FRONT L.H. 1
04961-220-00 FLOOR PLATE FRONT R.H. 1
04961-223-00 FLOOR PLATE REAR L.H. 1
04961-222-00 FLOOR PLATE REAR R.H. 1
04982-408-00 FLOOR PLATE CURVED REAR 2
00055-176-00 1/2-13UNC X 1 3/4LG. CAPSCREW 32

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04961-228-00 CHAIN & BAR ASSY. (99 LKS X 24 BARS) 2 04961-582-00

HEADSHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04982-000-18 HEADSHAFT 2
04982-000-17 CONVEYOR SPROCKET 4 21057880
04982-281-00 DRIVE SPROCKET 2
00116-113-00 INNER CONVEYOR BEARING 2 20292165
00116-019-00 OUTER CONVEYOR BEARING 2 20931374
01490-029-00 WOODRUFF KEY 4 20962536

IDLER SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04982-262-00 IDLER SHAFT 2
00116-035-00 BEARING (FRONT CONVEYOR) 4 43876689

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 11   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

CHAIN GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04961-350-00 CHAIN GUARD FRONT CENTER 1 04961-515-00
04961-349-00 CHAIN GUARD REAR CENTER 1 04961-618-00
04961-347-00 CHAIN GUARD LEFT REAR 1
04961-348-00 CHAIN GUARD RIGHT REAR 1
04982-562-00 CENTER RETURN GUIDE 1
04982-563-00 WEAR INSERT 4 21060264

PUSH ROLLER PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
00115-021-00SM Bearing only 4
04980-954-00 PUSH ROLLER ASSY. 2
04980-955-00 PUSH ROLLER ONLY 2
01448-306-00 PUSH ROLLER SHAFT 2

AUGERS - BEGINNING AT SERIAL 
#17210-01 PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

ALTERNATE OEM#

00680-230-00 L.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20955274
00680-231-00 R.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20955282
00680-232-00 BEARING SHIELD 2 20955290
00680-187-00 L.H. AUGER SECTION 3 20954988
00680-188-00 R.H. AUGER SECTION 3 20955001
00680-187-01 L.H. AUGER SECTION 2 20954996
00680-188-01 R.H. AUGER SECTION 2 20955019
00680-233-00 L.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20206421
00680-234-00 R.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20206439
00680-235-00 SHAFT COVER 2 20955308
04982-000-23 AUGER SHAFT 2
00680-204-00 SHAFT COVER 2 20955100
00680-210-00 DIRT SHIELD 2
04982-576-00 FELT WASHER 4
04982-577-00 FELT WASHER 12
04982-578-00 FELT WASHER 8
00116-114-00 BEARING OUTER 2 20931564
00116-113-00 BEARING INNER 2 20292165
00045-186-00 1/2 X 4 1/4LG. SOCKET CAPSCREW 18
ASA120H AUGER BOX CHAIN (1 1/2" pitch, 80 pitchs long) 2 20189189
00216-010-00 1/2" STOVER NUT 18

AUGERS - PRIOR TO SERIAL #17210-
01 PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

ALTERNATE OEM#

00680-230-00 L.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20955274

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 12   

00680-230-00 L.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20955274
00680-231-00 R.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20955282
00680-232-00 BEARING SHIELD 2 20955290
00680-187-00 L.H. AUGER SECTION 3 20954988
00680-188-00 R.H. AUGER SECTION 3 20955001
00680-187-01 L.H. AUGER SECTION 2 20954996
00680-188-01 R.H. AUGER SECTION 2 20955019
00680-233-00 L.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20206421
00680-234-00 R.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20206439
04982-000-23 AUGER SHAFT 2
00680-204-00 SHAFT COVER 2 20955100
00680-210-00 DIRT SHIELD 2
04982-576-00 FELT WASHER 4
04982-577-00 FELT WASHER 12
04982-578-00 FELT WASHER 8
00116-114-00 BEARING OUTER 2 20931564
00116-113-00 BEARING INNER 2 20292165
04982-282-00 AUGER DRIVE SPROCKET 2
00680-235-00 SHAFT COVER 2
00045-186-00 1/2 X 4 1/4LG. SOCKET CAPSCREW 18
ASA120H AUGER BOX CHAIN (1 1/2" pitch, 80 pitchs long) 2 20189189
00216-010-00 1/2" STOVER NUT 18

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 12   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

BLAW-KNOX PF180/180H
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

04909-001-01 R.H. FRONT 1
04909-001-02 L.H. FRONT 1
04909-002-01 R.H. REAR (PRIOR TO S/N 089-001) 1
04909-002-02 L.H. REAR (PRIOR TO S/N 089-001) 1
04909-006-00 R.H. REAR (EFF. WITH S/N 089-001) 1
04909-007-00 L.H. REAR (EFF. WITH S/N 089-001) 1
00055-176-00 1/2-13UNC X 1 3/4LG. CAPSCREW 30

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04910-087-00  CHAIN & BAR ASSY. (113 LKS X 28 BARS) 2 00169-146-00

HEADSHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04910-037-00 HEAD SHAFT 2
04910-050-00 TUBE - HEAD SHAFT 2
04910-001-00 CONV. SPROCKET 4
01490-029-00 WOODRUFF KEY 4 20962536
04910-019-00 DRIVE SPROCKET 24T 2
04910-031-00 DRIVE SPROCKET 12T 2
00116-035-00 INNER BEARING 2 43876689
00116-033-00 OUTER BEARING 2 20931390

IDLER SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04905-021-00 IDLER SHAFT 2
00116-034-00 BEARING 4 20931408

CHAIN GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04910-009-00 FRONT CENTER CHAIN GUARD 1
04910-010-00 REAR CENTER CHAIN GUARD 1
04910-016-00 CHAIN RETURN GUARD 2
04910-017-00 CENTER HOLD UP BRACKET 1

PUSH ROLLER ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04980-954-00 PUSH ROLLER ASSY. 2
04980-955-00 PUSH ROLLER 2
00115-021-00SM BEARING ONLY 4
01448-306-00 PUSH ROLLER SHAFT 2

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 13   

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY O
04905-084-01 L.H. AUGER C/W SEGMENTS AND SHAFT COVERS 1
04905-084-02 L.H. TAIL PIECE C/W SEGMENTS AND SHAFT COVERS 1
04905-085-01 R.H. AUGER C/W SEGMENTS AND SHAFT COVERS 1
04905-085-02 R.H. TAIL PIECE C/W SEGMENTS AND SHAFT COVERS 1
04905-026-00 AUGER SHAFT 2
00245-019-03 BOLT ON SEGMENT FOR 14" R.H. AUGER 12
00245-019-04 BOLT ON SEGMENT FOR 14" L.H. AUGER 12
04905-019-00 DIRT SHIELD 2
04905-017-00 AUGER DRIVE SPROCKET (13T) 4
01490-029-00 WOODRUFF KEY 4 20962536
00116-031-00 OUTER AUGER BEARING 2 20931382
00116-032-00 INNER AUGER BEARING 2 20160438
00115-021-00SM AUGER BOX CHAIN (1 1/2" pitch, 80 pitchs long) 2 20189189
BK FLATS BOLT ON FLATS FOR PADDLES 8

MISCELLANEOUS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04910-025-00 TAKE UP ASSY. 2
00116-083-00 VIBRATION BEARING 4

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 13   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

BLAW-KNOX PF200/200B
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

04982-404-00 L.H. REAR FLOOR PLATE 1
04982-405-00 R.H. REAR FLOOR PLATE 1
04982-406-00 L.H. FRONT FLOOR PLATE 1
04982-407-00 R.H. FRONT FLOOR PLATE 1
04982-408-00 REAR CURVED FLOOR PLATE 2
00055-176-00 1/2-13UNC X 1 3/4LG. CAPSCREW 38

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04982-872-00 CHAIN & BAR ASSY. (28 BARS, 13 LINKS) 2 04982-394-00

HEADSHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04982-000-18 HEADSHAFT 2
01490-029-00 WOODRUFF KEY 4 20962536
04982-000-17 CONV. DRIVE SPROCKET 4 21057880
00116-113-00 INNER BEARING 2 20292165
00116-019-00 OUTER BEARING 2 20931374

IDLER SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04982-262-00 IDLER SHAFT 2
00116-035-00 BEARING 4 43876689

CHAIN GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04982-988-00 CHAIN GUARD REAR CENTER 1
04982-796-00 CHAIN GUARD FRONT CENTER 1
04982-849-00L CHAIN GUARD FRONT OUTER L.H. 1
04982-849-00R CHAIN GUARD FRONT OUTER R.H. 1
04982-765-00 CHAIN GUARD REAR OUTER L.H. 1
04982-764-00 CHAIN GUARD REAR OUTER R.H. 1
04982-562-00 CHAIN RETURN GUIDE 1
04982-451-00 CHAIN RETURN GUIDE OUTER 2
04982-563-00 WEAR INSERT 4 21060264

PUSH ROLLER PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04980-954-00 PUSH ROLLER ASSY. 2
04980-955-00 PUSH ROLLER ONLY 2
00115-021-00SM BEARING ONLY 4
01448-306-00 PUSH ROLLER SHAFT 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 14   

AUGERS - BEGINNING AT SERIAL 
#20014-01 PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

ALTERNATE OEM#

00680-230-00 L.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20955274
00680-231-00 R.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20955282
00680-232-00 BEARING SHIELD 2 20955290
00680-187-00 L.H. AUGER SECTION 3 20954988
00680-188-00 R.H. AUGER SECTION 3 20955001
00680-187-01 L.H. AUGER SECTION 2 20954996
00680-188-01 R.H. AUGER SECTION 2 20955019
00680-233-00 L.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20206421
00680-234-00 R.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20206439
00680-235-00 SHAFT COVER 2 20955308
00680-204-00 SHAFT COVER 2 20955100
00680-210-00 DIRT SHIELD 2
04982-000-23 AUGER SHAFT 2
04982-576-00 FELT WASHER 4
04982-577-00 FELT WASHER 12
04982-578-00 FELT WASHER 8
00116-114-00 BEARING OUTER 2 20931564
00116-113-00 BEARING INNER 2 20292165
00045-186-00 1/2 X 4 1/4LG. SOCKET CAPSCREW 18
ASA120H AUGER BOX CHAIN (1 1/2" pitch, 80 pitchs long) 2 20189189
00216-010-00 1/2"UNC STOVER NUT 18

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 14   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

AUGERS - PRIOR TO SERIAL #20014-
01 PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

ALTERNATE OEM#

00680-230-00 L.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20955274
00680-231-00 R.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20955282
00680-232-00 BEARING SHIELD 2 20955290
00680-187-00 L.H. AUGER SECTION 3 20954988
00680-188-00 R.H. AUGER SECTION 3 20955001
00680-187-01 L.H. AUGER SECTION 2 20954996
00680-188-01 R.H. AUGER SECTION 2 20955019
00680-233-00 L.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20206421
00680-234-00 R.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20206439
00680-208-00 L.H. KICKOUT PADDLE 1
00680-209-00 R.H. KICKOUT PADDLE 1
04982-000-23 AUGER SHAFT 2
00680-204-00 SHAFT COVER 2
00680-210-00 DIRT SHIELD 2
04982-576-00 FELT WASHER 4
04982-577-00 FELT WASHER 12
04982-578-00 FELT WASHER 8
00116-114-00 BEARING OUTER 2 20931564
00116-113-00 BEARING INNER 2 20292165
00045-186-00 1/2 X 4 1/4LG. SOCKET CAPSCREW 18
ASA120H AUGER BOX CHAIN (1 1/2" pitch, 80 pitchs long) 2 20189189
00216-010-00 1/2"UNC STOVER NUT 18

BLAW-KNOX PF2181
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
 04975-006-02 R.H. FRONT 1 20309886
 04975-006-03 L.H. FRONT 1 20309894

04975-006-04 MIDDLE 2 20309902
04975-006-01 REAR 2 20309878

CHAINS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
00169-152-00 C & B ASSEMBLY (100 LINK 25 BAR) 2
00169-173-00 1 PITCH REPAIR KIT 1

 04982-000-17 CONVEYOR SPROCKET 2 21057880
04982-281-00 26 TOOTH DRIVE SPROCKET 2 21058888
01490-029-00 WOODRUFF KEY 4 20962536
04982-562-00 CHAIN RETURN GUIDE 1
04982-563-00 WEAR INSERT 2 21060264

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 15   

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
00680-230-00 QUARTER AUGER L.H. (KICK IN) 1 20955274
00680-231-00 QUARTER AUGER R.H. (KICK IN) 1 20955282
00680-187-00 3/4 AUGER L.H. (13-7/8") 1 20954988
00680-188-00 3/4 AUGER R.H. (13-7/8") 1 20955001
00680-187-01 3/4 AUGER L.H. (11-1/2") 2 20954996
00680-188-01 3/4 AUGER R.H. (11-1/2") 2 20955019
00680-204-00 AUGER SHAFT COVER 2 20955100
00680-233-00 1/2 AUGER L.H. (KICK OUT) 1 20206421
00680-234-00 1/2 AUGER R.H. (KICK OUT) 1 20206439
07628-446-00 AUGER DRIVE SPROCKET 2 21140975
00680-235-00 AUGER SHAFT COVER 2
ASA120H AUGER BOX CHAIN (1 1/2" pitch, 80 pitchs long 2 20189189

 

BLAW-KNOX PF220
CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

04980-553-00 CHAIN & BAR ASSY. (117 LK X 29 BARS) 2 04980-519-00
04980-502-00 CONV. DRIVE SPROCKET 4

PUSH ROLLERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04980-954-00 PUSH ROLLER ASSY. 2
04980-955-00 PUSH ROLLERS 2
00115-021-00SM BEARING ONLY 4
01448-306-00 PUSH ROLLER SHAFTS 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 15   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

BLAW-KNOX PF3172
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

04961-908-00 FLOOR PLATE L.H. FRONT 1
04961-909-00 FLOOR PLATE R.H. FRONT 1
04961-910-00 FLOOR PLATE MIDDLE 72 1/2"    * 2 20236832
05044-010-00 FLOOR PLATE REAR 2
04961-910-01 FLOOR PLATE MIDDLE 66 5/8"    * 2

* CHECK LENGTH BEFORE ORDERING
00072-284-00 1/2UNC X 1 1/2LG. FLATHEAD CAPSCREW 12

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
00169-176-00 CHAIN & BAR ASSY. (99 PITCHES X 24 BARS) 2 04961-582-00
00169-161-00 REPAIR KIT 4 PITCH WITH FLIGHT BAR AS REQ'D  

HEADSHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
05044-022-00 CONVEYOR SHAFT 2 20247805
04982-000-17 DRIVE SPROCKET 4 21057880
00116-143-00 INNER BEARING 2 20292165
00116-139-00 OUTER BEARING 2 20931747
04982-281-00 SPROCKET 26T 2 21058888

IDLER SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04982-262-00 IDLER SHAFT 2 20247854
00116-137-00 INNER & OUTER BEARING 4 21443767

CHAIN GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04961-914-00 CHAIN GUARD REAR TOP 1 20236840
04961-913-00 CHAIN GUARD FRONT TOP 1 20309811
05044-024-00 CHAIN GUARD REAR SIDE L.H. 1 20161949
05044-025-00 CHAIN GUARD REAR SIDE R.H. 1 20161956
04961-740-00 CHAIN GUARD FRONT SIDE L.H. 1 20309803
04961-739-00 CHAIN GUARD FRONT SIDE R.H. 1 20309795
04982-451-00 CHAIN SUPPORT 4
04982-563-00 WEAR INSERT 4 21060264

PUSH ROLLER PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04980-954-00 PUSH ROLLER ASSY. 2
04980-955-00 PUSH ROLLER 2
00115-021-00SM BEARING ONLY 4
01448-306-00 PUSH ROLLER SHAFT 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 16   

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
00680-230-00 L.H. AUGER SECTION (KICK IN) 1 20955274
00680-231-00 R.H. AUGER SECTION (KICK IN) 1 20955282
00680-187-00 L.H. AUGER SECTION 3 20954988
00680-188-00 R.H. AUGER SECTION 3 20955001
00680-187-01 L.H. AUGER SECTION 2 20954996
00680-188-01 R.H. AUGER SECTION 2 20955019
00680-204-00 SHAFT COVER 2 20955100
00680-233-00 L.H. AUGER SECTION (KICK OUT) 1 20206421
00680-234-00 R.H. AUGER SECTION (KICK OUT) 1 20206439
00680-235-00 SHAFT COVER 1 20955308
00045-186-00 1/2UNC X 4 1/4LG. SOCKET CAPSCREW 18
00216-010-00 1/2" STOVER NUT 18
04982-282-00 SPROCKET 13T (AUGER) 2
07628-446-00 13 TOOTH SPROCKET AUGER MOTOR 2
00680-232-00 BEARING SHIELD 2 20955290
05044-023-00 AUGER SHAFT 2
00116-142-00 INNER AUGER BEARING 2 20292165
ASA120H AUGER BOX CHAIN (1 1/2" pitch, 80 pitchs long) 2 20189189
00116-141-00 OUTER AUGER BEARING 2 20292157

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 16   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

BLAW-KNOX PF3180/PF3200
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

04983-608-00 FLOOR PLATE L.H. FRONT 1
04983-609-00 FLOOR PLATE R.H. FRONT 1
04983-610-00 FLOOR PLATE MIDDLE 2
05044-010-00 FLOOR PLATE REAR 2
00072-284-00 1/2UNC X 1 1/2LG. FLATHEAD CAPSCREW 12

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
00169-141-00 CHAIN & BAR ASSY.  (113 PITCHES X 28 BARS) 2 04982-872-00
00169-161-00 REPAIR KIT 4 PITCH WITH FLIGHT BAR AS REQ'D

HEADSHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
05044-022-00 CONVEYOR SHAFT 2
04982-000-17 DRIVE SPROCKET 4 21057880
00116-143-00 INNER BEARING 2 20292165
00116-139-00 OUTER BEARING 2 20931747
04982-281-00 SPROCKET 26T 2 21058888

IDLER SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04982-262-00 IDLER SHAFT 2
00116-137-00 INNER & OUTER BEARING 4 21443767

CHAIN GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04983-615-00 CHAIN GUARD REAR TOP 1
04983-614-00 CHAIN GUARD FRONT TOP 1
04983-532-00 CHAIN GUARD L.H. REAR SIDE 1
04983-533-00 CHAIN GUARD R.H. REAR SIDE 1
04982-849-00L CHAIN GUARD L.H. FRONT SIDE 1
04982-849-00R CHAIN GUARD R.H. FRONT SIDE 1
04982-451-00 CHAIN SUPPORT 4 21059605
04982-563-00 WEAR INSERT 4 21060264

PUSH ROLLER PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04980-954-00 PUSH ROLLER ASSY. 2
04980-955-00 PUSH ROLLER 2
00115-021-00SM BEARING ONLY 4
01448-306-00 PUSH ROLLER SHAFT 2

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 17   

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
00680-230-00 L.H. AUGER SECTION (KICK IN) 1 20955274
00680-231-00 R.H. AUGER SECTION (KICK IN) 1 20955282
00680-187-00 L.H. AUGER SECTION 3 20954988
00680-188-00 R.H. AUGER SECTION 3 20955001
00680-187-01 L.H. AUGER SECTION 2 20954996
00680-188-01 R.H. AUGER SECTION 2 20955019
00680-204-00 SHAFT COVER 2 20955100
00680-233-00 L.H. AUGER SECTION (KICK OUT) 1 20206421
00680-234-00 R.H. AUGER SECTION (KICK OUT) 1 20206439
00680-235-00 SHAFT COVER 1 20955308
00045-186-00 1/2UNC X 4 1/4LG. SOCKET CAPSCREW 18
00216-010-00 1/2" STOVER NUT 18
05044-023-00 AUGER SHAFT 2
07628-446-00 13 TOOTH SPROCKET (DRIVE MOTOR) 2 21140975
00680-232-00 BEARING SHIELD 2 20955290
00116-142-00 INNER AUGER BEARING 2 20292165
04982-282-00 SPROCKET 13T(AUGER) 2
ASA120H AUGER BOX CHAIN (1 1/2" pitch, 80 pitchs long) 2 20189189
00116-141-00 OUTER AUGER BEARING 2 20292157

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 17   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

BLAW-KNOX PF400/400A
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

05504-028-00 FLOOR PLATE L.H. FRONT 1
05504-029-00 FLOOR PLATE R.H. FRONT 1

05504-030-00 FLOOR PLATE L.H. REAR (PRIOR TO S/N 40001-01) 1

05504-031-00 FLOOR PLATE R.H. REAR (PRIOR TO S/N/ 40001-01) 1

05504-103-00 FLOOR PLATE L.H. REAR (EFF. WITH S/N 40001-01) 1

05504-102-00 FLOOR PLATE R.H. REAR (EFF. WITH S/N/ 40001-01) 1

05504-101-00 FLOOR PLATE REAR (EFF. WITH S/N 40001-01) 2
00055-176-00 1/2UNC X 1 3/4LG CAPSCREW 28
00055-176-00 (WITH NEW STYLE FLOOR PLATES) 34

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
05504-141-00 CHAIN & BAR ASSY. (89LKS X 22 BARS) 2 00169-151-00
00169-164-00 REPAIR KIT 4 PITCH WITH FLIGHT BAR AS REQ'D

HEAD SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04910-001-00 CONVEYOR SPROCKET 4
01490-029-00 WOODRUFF KEY 4 20962536

TRACK GROUP PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
05509-079-00 TRACK ASSY. 2
05509-074-00 TRACK PADS 256 05521-416-00
00253-010-00 TRACK BAND 32 20946729
05509-024-00 TRACK GUIDE 256 21079603
05509-017-00 TRACK SHOE 128 21079595
00204-032-00F 1/2" LOCKNUT 1024
05521-407-00 SEGMENT SPROCKET 12

PUSH ROLLER PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04980-954-00 PUSH ROLLER ASSY. 2
04980-955-00 PUSH ROLLERS 2
00115-021-00SM BEARING ONLY 4
01448-306-00 PUSH ROLLER SHAFTS 2

BEARINGS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
00116-112-00 AUGER BEARINGS 2
00116-122-00 AUGER BEARINGS 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 18   

BLAW-KNOX PF410
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

07628-401-10 FLOOR PLATE REAR L.H. 1
07628-401-11 FLOOR PLATE REAR R.H. 1
07628-401-12 FLOOR PLATE REAR 2
07628-401-13 FLOOR PLATE FRONT 2
00092-052-00 3/8UNC X 1 1/4LG CAPSCREW 36

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
00169-144-00 CHAIN & BAR ASSY. (88LKS X 22 BARS) 2
00169-165-00 REPAIR KIT 4 PITCH WITH FLIGHT BAR AS REQ'D

HEAD SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04982-000-17 CONV. DRIVE SPROCKET 4 13025366
00116-138-00 INNER BEARING 2
00116-113-00 OUTER BEARING 2 00116-143-00

TRACK GROUP PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
05509-079-00 TRACK ASSY. 2
05509-074-00 TRACK PADS 256 05521-416-00
00253-010-00 TRACK BAND 32 20946729
05509-024-00 TRACK GUIDE 256 21079603
05509-017-00 TRACK SHOE 128 21079595
00204-032-00F 1/2" LOCKNUT 1024
05521-407-00 SEGMENT SPROCKET 12

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 18   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

PUSH ROLLERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04980-954-00 PUSH ROLLER ASSY. 2
04980-955-00 PUSH ROLLERS 2
00115-021-00SM BEARING ONLY 4
01448-306-00 PUSH ROLLER SHAFTS 2

BEARINGS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
00116-141-00 OUTER AUGER BEARINGS 2 20292157
00116-142-00 INNER AUGER BEARINGS 2 20292165

CHAIN GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
07628-433-00 L.H. FRT. CHAIN GUARD 1
07628-434-00 R.H. FRT. CHAIN GUARD 1

 07628-401-16 L.H. REAR CHAIN GUARD 1
07628-401-17 R.H. REAR CHAIN GUARD 1
07628-421-00 FRT. CENTER CHAIN GUARD 1
07628-422-00 REAR CENTER CHAIN GUARD 1

CHAIN & BARS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
00169-144-00 C & B ASSEMBLY (88 LINK & 22  BARS) 2 20939013
00169-165-00 REPAIR KIT (4 PITCH & 1 BAR) 1

HEAD SHAFTS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04982-000-17 CONVEYOR SPROCKET 4 21057880
04982-281-00 26T DRIVE SPROCKET 2 21058888
00116-137-00 CONVEYOR BEARING 2 21443767
00116-139-00 REAR CONV. BEARING 2 20931747

Continued:

CHAIN GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
07628-433-00 L.H. FRT. CHAIN GUARD 1

  07628-434-00 R.H. FRT. CHAIN GUARD 1
07628-401-16 L.H. REAR CHAIN GUARD 1
07628-401-17 R.H. REAR CHAIN GUARD 1
07628-421-00 FRT. CTR. CHAIN GUARD 1
07628-422-00 REAR CTR. CHAIN GUARD 1

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
07628-446-00 13T AUGER DR. SPROCKET 2
00116-142-00 INNER AUGER BEARING 2 20292165
00116-141-00 OUTER AUGER BEARING 2 20292157

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 19   

00680-230-00 L.H. 1/4 AUGER (KICK IN) 1 20955274
 00680-231-00 R.H. 1/4 AUGER (KICK IN) 1 20955282

00680-187-00 L.H. 3/4 AUGER (13-7/8") 1 20954988
00680-188-00 R.H. 3/4 AUGER (13-7/8") 1 20955001
00680-187-01 L.H. 3/4 AUGER (11-1/2") 2 20954996
00680-188-01 R.H. 3/4 AUGER (11-1/2") 2 20955019
00680-233-00 L.H. 1/2 AUGER (KICK OUT) 1 20206421
00680-234-00 R.H. 1/2 AUGER (KICK OUT) 1 20206439
00680-204-00 AUGER SHAFT COVER 2 20955100

BLAW-KNOX PF4410
CONVEYOR/AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

00169-144-00 CONVEYOR CHAIN ASSY. 2 20939013
00116-137-00 BEARING 4 21443767
00116-139-00 BEARING 2 20931747
04982-000-17 SPROCKET 4 21057880
04982-281-00 SPROCKET (26T) 2 21058888
00116-142-00 BEARING (INNER AUGER) 2 20292165
04982-282-00 SPROCKET (13T) 2
00680-230-00 AUGER SECTION L.H. (KICK IN) 1 20955274

 00680-231-00 AUGER SECTION R.H. (KICK IN) 1 20955282
00680-187-00 AUGER SECTION L.H. 1 20954988
00680-188-00 AUGER SECTION R.H. 1 20955001
00680-187-01 AUGER SECTION L.H. 2 20954996
00680-188-01 AUGER SECTION R.H. 2 20955019
00680-204-00 COVER AUGER SHAFT 2 20955100
00680-233-00 AUGER SECTION L.H. (KICK OUT) 1 20206421
00680-234-00 AUGER SECTION R.H. (KICK OUT) 1 20206439
07628-446-00 AUGER DRIVE SPROCKET 2
00680-235-00 AUGER SHAFT COVER 2 20955308

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 19   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
 07628-401-10 FLOOR PLATE L.H. (REAR) 1
 07628-401-11 FLOOR PLATE R.H. (REAR) 1
 07628-401-12 FLOOR PLATE CENTER 2
 07628-401-13 FLOOR PLATE FRONT 2

07628-401-10 L.H. REAR PLATE 1
07628-401-11 R.H. REAR PLATE 1
07628-401-12 MIDDLE PLATES 2
07628-401-13 FRONT PLATES 2

PUSH ROLLERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04980-954-00 PUSH ROLLER ASSY. 2
04980-955-00 PUSH ROLLERS 2
00115-021-00SM BEARINGS ONLY 4
01448-306-00 PUSH ROLLER SHAFTS 2

TRACK GROUP PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
05524-044-00 RUBBER TRACK (355 X 46 X152.4) 2

BLAW-KNOX PF500
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

05005-006-00 L.H. FRONT 1
05005-007-00 R.H. FRONT 1

 05005-008-00 L.H. REAR 1
05005-009-00 R.H. REAR 1
05005-043-00 L.H. CENTER (EFF. S/N 50014-01) 1
05005-044-00 R.H. CENTER (EFF. S/N 50014-01) 1
05005-045-00 REAR PLATE (EFF. S/N 50014-01) 2
00055-176-00 1/2-13UNC X 1 3/4"LG. CAPSCREW 28

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
05005-051-00 CHAIN & BAR ASSY. (97 PITCHES X 24 BARS) 2 00169-150-00
00169-161-00 REPAIR KIT 4 PITCH WITH FLIGHT BAR AS REQ'D

HEADSHAFT (PRIOR TO S/N 50014-
01) PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

ALTERNATE OEM#

04910-001-00 SPROCKET (8T) 4
01490-029-00 WOODRUFF KEY 4 20962536
00116-099-00 INNER BEARING 2

HEADSHAFT (EFF WITH S/N 50014

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 20   

HEADSHAFT (EFF. WITH S/N 50014-
01) PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

ALTERNATE OEM#

04910-001-00 SPROCKET 2
04982-000-17 SPROCKET 2 21057880
04982-281-00 DRIVE SPROCKET 26T 2 21058888
00116-113-00 INNER BEARING 2 20292165
05005-021-00 OUTER BEARING 2

IDLER SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
05005-003-00 IDLER SHAFT 2
00116-034-00 BEARING 4 20931408

TRACK GROUP PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
05041-923-00 TRACK ASSY. 2
05009-135-00 TRACK PAD 288 05041-952-00
00253-010-00 TRACK BAND 36 20946729
05009-086-00 TRACK GUIDE 288
05009-070-00 TRACK SHOE 144
00204-032-00F 1/2" LOCKNUT 1152
05041-939-02 SPROCKET SEGMENT 6
05041-939-00 SPROCKET HUB 2 05009-066-00
05041-939-03 SPROCKET AND HUB ASSY. 2
00045-275-00 5/8 UNF X 2 1/2 LONG CAPSCREW 12
00204-059-00 5/8 UNF HEX FLANGED NUT 12

5/8 DIA. DISC LOCKWASHER 24

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 20   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

PUSH ROLLER PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04980-954-00 PUSH ROLLER ASSY. 2
04980-955-00 PUSH ROLLER 2
00115-021-00SM BEARING ONLY 4
01448-306-00 PUSH ROLLER SHAFT 2

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04905-026-00 AUGER SHAFT 2
01490-029-00 WOODRUFF KEY 4 20962536
04905-019-00 DIRT SHIELD 2
04905-084-01-01 AUGER ASSY. L.H. (EFF. PRIOR TO S/N 50014-01) 1
04905-085-01-01 AUGER ASSY. R.H. (EFF. PRIOR TO S/N 50014-01) 1

BLAW-KNOX PF510
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

05041-404-00 FLOOR PLATE REAR R.H. 1
05041-403-00 FLOOR PLATE REAR L.H. 1
05041-401-00 FLOOR PLATE FRONT R.H. 1
05041-402-00 FLOOR PLATE FRONT L.H. 1
05041-405-00 FLOOR PLATE REAR (CURVED) 2
00072-284-00 1/2UNC X 1 3/4LG CAPSCREW 32 00055-176-00
00034-174-00 1/2UNC X 1 1/4LG CAPSCREW 12

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
05041-427-00 CHAIN & BAR ASSY. (104LKS X 25BARS) 2 20939005
00169-161-00 REPAIR KIT 4 PITCH WITH FLIGHT BAR AS REQ'D

HEAD SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04910-001-00 DRIVE SPROCKET 2
04982-000-17 DRIVE SPROCKET 2 21057880
04982-281-00 DRIVE SPROCKET 2 21058888
05005-020-00 OUTER BEARING L.H. 1
00116-113-00 INNER BEARING 2 20292165
05005-019-00 OUTER BEARING R.H. 1

IDLER SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04982-262-00 IDLER SHAFT 2
00116-035-00 BEARING 4 43876689

CHAIN GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 21   

Q
05041-408-00 CHAIN GUARD FRONT 1
04982-398-00 CHAIN GUARD REAR 1 04982-988-00
05041-412-00 CHAIN GUARD L.H. 1
05041-413-00 CHAIN GUARD R.H. 1
05041-411-00 CHAIN GUARD 2
04982-562-00 CENTER CHAIN GUIDE 1
04982-563-00 WEAR INSERT 4 21060264

TRACK GROUP PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
05041-923-00 TRACK ASSY. 2
05009-070-00 TRACK SHOE 144
00253-010-00 TRACK BAND 36 20946729
05009-086-00 TRACK GUIDE 288
05009-135-00 TRACK PAD 288 05041-952-00
00204-032-00F 1/2UNF LOCKNUT 1152
05041-939-02 SPROCKET SEGMENT 6
05041-939-00 SPROCKET HUB 2 05009-066-00
05041-939-03 SPROCKET AND HUB ASSY. 2
00045-275-00 5/8 UNF X 2 1/2 LONG CAPSCREW 12
00204-059-00 5/8 UNF HEX FLANGED NUT 12

5/8 DIA. DISC LOCKWASHER 24

PUSH ROLLER PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04980-955-00 PUSH ROLLER 2
01448-306-00 PUSH ROLLER SHAFT 2
00115-021-00SM BEARING ONLY 4
04980-954-00 PUSH ROLLER ASSY. 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 21   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
00680-202-00 PADDLE L.H. KICKBACK 2
00680-203-00 PADDLE R.H. KICKBACK 2
00680-187-00 AUGER SECTION L.H. 5 20954988
00680-188-00 AUGER SECTION R.H. 5 20955001
00680-204-00 SHAFT COVER 4 20955100
00680-208-00 PADDLE L.H. KICK OUT 2
00680-209-00 PADDLE R.H. KICK OUT 2
ASA120H AUGER BOX CHAIN (1 1/2" pitch, 80 pitchs long) 2
00045-185-00 1/2UNC X 4"LG. CAPSCREW 16
00034-186-00 1/2UNC X 4 1/2LG. CAPSCREW 2
00216-010-00 1/2UNC LOCKNUT 18
04982-576-00 FELT WASHER 4
04982-577-00 FELT WASHER 12
04982-578-00 FELT WASHER 8
04982-000-23 AUGER SHAFT 2
04982-282-00 AUGER DRIVE SPROCKET (13T) 2
00116-114-00 BEARING OUTER 2 20931564
00116-113-00 BEARING INNER 2 20292165

BLAW-KNOX PF5500/PF5510
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

20373924 Floor Plate Rear ( used with material transfer kit) 2
05044-010-00 FLOOR PLATE REAR 2
04961-910-00 FLOOR PLATE MIDDLE 72 1/2"             * 2 20236832
04961-910-01 FLOOR PLATE MIDDLE 66 5/8"             * 2
05044-027-00 FLOOR PLATE FRONT L.H. 62 3/4"       * 1 20247821
05044-027-01 FLOOR PLATE FRONT L.H. 71 5/8"       * 1
05044-028-00 FLOOR PLATE FRONT R.H. 62 3/4"      * 1 20247839
05044-028-01 FLOOR PLATE FRONT R.H. 71 5/8"      * 1

* CHECK LENGTH BEFORE ORDERING
00034-174-00 1/2UNC X 1 1/4LG. CAPSCREW 12

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
00169-143-00 CHAIN & BAR ASSY. (104 PITCHES X 25 BARS) 2 20939005
00169-127-00 Link,Pinand Lock Kit AS REQ'D
00169-161-00 REPAIR KIT 4 PTICH WITH FLIGHT BAR AS REQ'D

HEADSHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
05044-022-00 CONVEYOR SHAFT 2 20247805

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 22   

050 0 00 CO O S
04982-281-00 SPROCKET 26T 2 21058888
04982-000-17 CONV. DRIVE SPROCKET 4 21057880
00116-130-00 BEARING 2 20292165
00116-139-00 BEARING 2 20931747

IDLER SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
05044-032-00 IDLER SHAFT 2 20247854
00116-138-00 BEARING OUTER FRONT CONV. 2 43876689
00116-137-00 BEARING INNER FRONT CONV. 2 21443767

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04961-914-00 CHAIN GUARD REAR TOP 1 20236840
05044-031-00 CHAIN GUARD FRONT TOP 1 20247847
05044-024-00 CHAIN GUARD L.H. REAR SIDE 1 20161949
05044-025-00 CHAIN GUARD R.H. REAR SIDE 1 20161956
05044-029-00 CHAIN GUARD L.H. FRONT SIDE 1 20267316
05044-030-00 CHAIN GUARD R.H. FRONT SIDE 1
04982-451-00 CHAIN SUPPORT 4 21059605
04982-563-00 WEAR INSERT 4 21060264

TRACK GROUP (PF5500 ONLY) PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
05043-252-00 TRACK SECTION 42 LKS 2
05043-252-01 TRACK PAD POLY 84
00035-274-00 5/8 X 2 CAPSCREW 336
00216-013-00 5/8 LOCKNUT 336

PUSH ROLLER PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
04980-955-00 PUSH ROLLER 2
01448-306-00 PUSH ROLLER SHAFT 2
00115-021-00SM BEARING ONLY 4
04980-954-00 PUSH ROLLER ASSY. 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 22   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
00680-230-00 L.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20955274
00680-231-00 R.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20955282
00680-187-00 L.H. AUGER SECTION 3 20954988
00680-188-00 R.H. AUGER SECTION 3 20955001
00680-187-01 L.H. AUGER SECTION 2 20954996
00680-188-01 R.H. AUGER SECTION 2 20955019
00680-204-00 SHAFT COVER 2 20955100
00680-233-00 L.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20206421
00680-234-00 R.H. AUGER SECTION 1 20206439
00680-235-00 SHAFT COVER 1 20955308
00680-238-00 KICK BACK 14"DIA 1
00680-239-00 KICK BACK 14"DIA 1
ASA120H AUGER BOX CHAIN (1 1/2" pitch, 80 pitchs long) 2
00045-186-00 1/2UNC X 4 1/4LG. SOCKET CAPSCREW 18
00216-010-00 1/2" STOVER NUT 18
05044-023-00 AUGER SHAFT 2
00116-130-00 INNER AUGER BEARING 2 20292165
00116-129-00 OUTER AUGER BEARING 2 20292157
04982-282-00 SPROCKET 13T (AUGER) 2
07628-446-00 SPROCKET 13T (DRIVE MOTOR) 2

TRACK GROUP PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
05044-090-00 RUBBER TRACK (483 X 52 X 152.4) 2
20305017 Bogie Tire (Press on tire) AS REQ'D 05044-156-00
20302188 Bogie Assembly (Hub and Tire) AS REQ'D 05044-157-00

CARLSON EASY III & EASY IV

CARLSON EASY III SCREED 
(BOLT ON HEAT TUBES)

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

1010-8906 SCREED PLATE - 1 PIECE 1
1048-4640 STUD 1/2UNC X 5"LG 28
1048-3055 1/2 DIA. FLATWASHER 28
1048-2070 1/2UNC HEXNUT 56
1048-1225 1/2UNC X 1 1/2LG. FLANGED HEXNUT 16
27L81 1/2 DIA. LOCKWASHER 56
1005-0001L HEATER TUBE 1

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 23   

1005 0001L HEATER TUBE 1
1005-0001R HEATER TUBE 1

CARLSON EASY III SCREED 
(ELECTRIC HEAT)

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

1005-0101 SCREED PLATE - 1 PIECE 1
1048-4640 STUD 1/2UNC X 5"LG 28
1048-3055 1/2 DIA. FLATWASHER 28
1048-2070 1/2UNC HEXNUT 56
27L81 1/2 DIA. LOCKWASHER 56
1048-1225 1/2UNC X 1 1/2LG. FLANGED HEXBOLT 16

CARLSON EASY IV SCREED
PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
200-701-000 SCREED PLATE - 1 PIECE 1
1048-4660 STUD 1/2UNC X 6 1/4" LG. 34
1048-4545 STUD 1/2UNC X 3 3/4" LG. 16
1048-2070 1/2UNC HEXNUT 50
1048-3055 1/2 DIA.FLATWASHER 50
27L81 1/2 DIA. LOCKWASHER 50
200-695-000 SCREED EXT. L.H. 1
200-694-000 SCREED EXT. R.H. 1
201-498-000 SCREED EXT. L.H. 1
201-495-000 SCREED EXT. R.H. 1

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 23   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

CARLSON EASY IV-1019 
(Vogele)

PART # DESCRIPTION I ION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
200-703-101 SCREED PLATE FLAT TAIL 1
200-703-100 STUD ASSEMBLY KIT 1
201-495-000 SCREED EXT. R.H. 1
201-498-000 SCREED EXT L.H. 1
201-992-100 SCREED EXT R.H.12" BERM 1
201-993-100 SCREED EXT L.H. 12" BERM 1
201-994-100 SCREED EXT R.H.18" BERM 1
201-995-100 SCREED EXT L.H. 18" BERM 1
201-996-100 SCREED EXT R.H. 24" BERM 1
201-997-100 SCREED EXT L.H. 24" BERM 1

CARLSON EASY IV SCREED
WITH SENSOR CONNECTION

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
201-099-00 SCREED PLATE 1 PIECE 1
1048-4660 STUD 1/2UNC X 6 1/4" LONG 34
1048-4545 STUD 1/2UNC X 3 1/4" LONG 16

 1048-2070 1/2UNC HEXNUT 50
1048-3055 1/2 DIA. FLATWASHER 50
27L81 1/2 DIA. LOCKWASHER 50
201-466-000 SCREED EXT. L.H. WITH 12" BERM 1
201-460-000 SCREED EXT. R.H. WITH 12" BERM 1

 201-703-101 SCREED PLATE 1 PIECE (FLAT TAIL) 1

 201-703-01 SCREED PLATE 1 PIECE 1
1048-4660 STUD 1/2UNC X 6 1/4" LONG 34
1048-4545 STUD 1/2UNC X 3 3/4' LONG 16
1048-2070 1/2UNC HEXNUT 50
1048-3055 1/2 DIA. FLATWASHER 50
27L81 1/2 DIA. LOCKWASHER 50

CARLSON EAST IV SCREED
WITH SENSOR CONNECTION

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
200-611-000 SCREED PLATE 1 PIECE 1
1048-4660 STUD 1/2UNC X 6 1/4' LONG 30
1048-4545 STUD 1/2UNC X 3 1/4' LONG 14

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 24   

1048-4545 STUD 1/2UNC X 3 1/4  LONG 14
1048-3360 (27LP1) 1/2 DIA. LOCKWASHER 30
1048-2070 1/2UNC HEXNUT 30
201-602-000 SCREED EXTENSION R.H. 1
201-604-000 SCREED EXTENSION L.H. 1

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 24   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

CAT BG  SCREEDS
8-16B  ASPHALT SCREED PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

8I0191 SCREED PLATE 400MTL. 1 A-876-2818
8I0198 SCREED EXT. R.H. 400MTL. 1 XA-876-2818
8I0202 SCREED EXT. L.H. 400MTL. 1 XB-876-2818
8I0191-50 SCREED PLATE 500MTL. 1 A-876-2818-50
8I0198-50 SCREED EXT. R.H. 500MTL. 1 XA-876-2818-50
8I0202-50 SCREED EXT. L.H. 500MTL. 1 XB-876-2818-50
8I0191-CC SCREED PLATE CHROMIUM CARBIDE MTL. 1
8I0198-CC SCREED EXT. R.H. CHROMIUM CARBIDE MTL. 1
8I0202-CC SCREED EXT. L.H. CHROMIUM CARBIDE MTL. 1
8I0208 SPACER BAR 1 AA-876-2818
8I0210 SPACER BAR 2 XC-876-2818
8I0179 NOSE BAR (40") 1 RA-876-2518
8I0181 NOSE BAR (28") 2 B-876-2818
8I0180 NOSE BAR (46") 2 AC-876-2818
8I0185 STUD (1/2" X 2.75") 22
8I0212 STUD (1/2" X 5") 22 CC-876-2819
8I0184 ADJUSTING NUT 22 CA-876-2819
8I0189 STUD (1/2" X 1.75") 22
CD-876-2819 1/2" X 9.5" STUD 2
8T4223 WASHER 64 26D04
6V8188 HEXNUT (1/2-13UNC) 64 27C95
8I0888 SHIM (.010" THICK) AS REQ'D BR-17-329
8I0889 SHIM (.020" THICK) AS REQ'D BG-17-329
8I0890 SHIM (.050" THICK) AS REQ'D BJ-17-329
8I0156 LOWER BURNER CHAMBER 2
8I0157 UPPER BURNER CHAMBER 1

8FT ASPHALT SCREED 
(PAVEMASTER) PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

ALTERNATE OEM#

1G7094 SCREED PLATE 1
1K6872 1/2-13UNC LOCKNUT 30
2M0849 WASHER (5MM THICK) 30

10FT ASPHALT SCREED 
(PAVEMASTER) PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

ALTERNATE OEM#

8C-8309 SCREED PLATE 1
1K6872 1/2-13UNC LOCKNUT 38
2M0849 WASHER (5MM THICK) 38

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 25   

7NR & 3LM 8FT ASPHALT SCREED PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1144634 PLATE 1
8I0208 SPACER 1
8I0179 NOSE BAR 1
8I0181 NOSE BAR 2
8I0185 STUD 12
8I0212 STUD 12
8I0189 STUD 10
8T4223 1/2 WASHER 1" O.D. 34
6V8188 1/2UNC LOCKNUT 34 27C95
8I0888 SHIM .010" THICK AS REQ'D
8I0889 SHIM .020" THICK AS REQ'D
8I0890 SHIM .050" THICK AS REQ'D

 

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 25   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

10-20 SGR-2 SCREED ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
8I0912 SCREED PLATE 1 DA-876-2818
8I0199 SCREED EXT. R.H. 1 YA-876-2818
8I0203 SCREED EXT. L.H. 1 YB-876-2818
DA-876-2818-50 SCREED PLATE 500MTL. 1
YA-876-2818-50 SCREED EXT. R.H. 500MTL. 1
YB-876-2818-50 SCREED EXT. L.H. 500MTL. 1
DA-876-2818-CC SCREED PLATE - CHROMIUM CARBIDE 1
YA-876-2818-CC SCREED EXT. R.H. - CHROMIUM CARBIDE 1
YB-876-2818-CC SCREED EXT. L.H. - CHROMIUM CARBIDE 1
8I0211 SPACER BAR 2 YC-876-2818
8I0209 SPACER BAR 1 DB-876-2818
8I0179 NOSE BAR 40" 3 RA-876-2518
8I0182 NOSE BAR 12" 2 PB-876-2518
8I0180 NOSE BAR 46" 2 AC-876-2818
CA-876-2819 ADJUSTING NUT 24 8I0184
CC-876-2819 STUD 1/2 X 5 22 8I0212
8I0189 STUD 1/2 X 1 3/4 26
8I0185 STUD 1/2 X 2 3/4 24
CD-876-2819 1/2" X 9.5" STUDS 2
26D04 WASHER 74 8T-4223
8I0889 SHIM (.020" THICK) AS REQ'D BG-17-329
8I0888 SHIM (.010" THICK) AS REQ'D BR-17-329
8I0890 SHIM (.050" THICK) AS REQ'D BJ-17-329
8I0156 LOWER BURNER CHAMBER 4
8I0157 UPPER BURNER CHAMBER 4

2KN - 10-20B SCREED ASSY (8I0177) PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
ALTERNATE OEM#

1395247 SCREED PLATE 1 DA-876-2818
1395248 SCREED EXT. R.H. 1
1395249 SCREED EXT. L.H. 1
8I0209 SPACER BAR 1
8I0211 SPACER BAR 2
8I0179 NOSE BAR 3
8I0182 NOSE BAR 2
8I0180 NOSE BAR 2
8I0185 STUD (1/2" X 2.75") 24
8I0212 STUD (1/2" X 5") 24
8I0184 ADJUSTING NUT 24
8I0189 STUD (1/2" X 1.75") 26

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 26   

8I0189 STUD (1/2  X 1.75 ) 26
8T4223 WASHER (3MM THICK) 74 26D04
6V8188 HEXNUT (1/2-13UNC) 74 27C95
8I0888 SHIM (.010" THICK) AS REQ'D
8I0889 SHIM (.020" THICK) AS REQ'D
8I0890 SHIM (.050" THICK) AS REQ'D

LOWER BURNER CHAMBER 4
8I0157 UPPER BURNER CHAMBER 4

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 26   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

2MN - 10-20WB SCREED ASSY. 
(8I0178) PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

ALTERNATE OEM#

8I0195 SCREED PLATE (10' X 24") 1 AA-876-2819
8I0209 SPACER BAR 1 DB-876-2818
8I0206 SCREED EXT. R.H. 1 AB-876-2819R
8I0207 SCREED EXT. L.H. 1 AB-876-2819L
8I0211 SPACER BAR 2 YC-876-2818
8I0179 NOSE BAR (40") 3 RA-876-2518
8I0182 NOSE BAR 2 PB-876-2518
8I0180 NOSE BAR 2 AC-876-2818
8I0186 STUD (1/2" X 3.5") 24

 8I0212 STUD (1/2" X 5") 24 CC-876-2819
CD-876-2819 1/2" X 9.5" STUD 2
8I0184 ADJUSTING NUT 24 CA-876-2819
8I0185 STUD (1/2" X 2.75") 26
8T4223 WASHER (3MM THICK) 74 26D04
6V8188 NUT (1/2-13UNC) 74 27C95
8I0888 SHIM (.010" THICK) AS REQ'D
8I0889 SHIM (.020" THICK) AS REQ'D
8I0890 SHIM (.050" THICK) AS REQ'D
8I0187 SPACER 14
8I0188 SPACER R.H. 1
8I0183 SPACER L.H. 1
8I0156 LOWER BURNER CHAMBER 4
8I0157 UPPER BURNER CHAMBER 4

1020B SCREED PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
(ELECTRIC HEATED) 2496975 SCREED 1

2496976 SCREED EXT. R.H. 1
2496977 SCREED EXT. L.H. 1
2496975-50 SCREED 500MTL 1
2496976-50 SCREED EXT R.H. 500MTL 1
2496977-50 SCREED EXT L.H. 500MTL 1
8I0209 SPACER BAR 1
8I0211 SPACER BAR 2
8I0179 NOSE BAR 3
8I0182 NOSE BAR 2
8I0180 NOSE BAR 2
8I0185 STUD (1/2" X 2 3/4") 24
8I0212 STUD (1/2' X 5") 24
8I0184 ADJUSTING NUT 24

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 27   

8I0184 ADJUSTING NUT 24
8I10189 STUD (1/2" X 1 3/4") 26
8T4223 WASHER (3MM THICK) 74 26D04
6V8188 HEXNUT (1/2-13UNC) 74 27C95
8I0888 SHIM (.010" THICK) As Req'd
8I0889 SHIM (.020" THICK) As Req'd
8T-9383 1/2UNC X 3/4' LONG HEX CAPSCREW 16

AS2301 SCREED PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1627888 SCREED PLATE 1
1627889 SCREED EXT. R.H. 1
1627890 SCREED EXT. L.H. 1
1627888-50 SCREED PLATE 500MTL 1

 1627889-50 SCREED EXT. R.H. 500MTL 1
1627890-50 SCREED EXT. L.H. 500MTL 1
8I0184 ADJUSTING NUT 36
8I0212 STUD (1/2" X 5") 28
5P1076 HARD WASHER (13.5 X 30 X 4MM THICK) 36
6V8188 HEXNUT (1/2-13UNC) 28 27C95
8T4994 HARD WASHER (20 X 36.5 X 3.5MM THICK) 8
8T9391 HEXBOLT (1/2-13UNC X 3 3/4LG.) 8
8T9398 HEXBOLT (3/4-10UNC 1 3/4LG.) 8
2149169 STUD (1/2' X 7 1/4") 4
1K6872 LOCKNUT (1/2-13UNC) 4
7X0618 WASHER HARD (13.5 X 40 X 5MM THICK) 8
4T4630 SPRING (39MM OD) 4
1855431 BOLT 4
6B2038 SPACER 4

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 27   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

AS2301 SCREED PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
(ELECTRIC HEATED) 2540750 SCREED PLATE 1

2501079 SCREED EXT. R.H. 1
2501085 SCREED EXT. L.H. 1
2540750-50 SCREED PLATE 500MTL 1
2501079-50 SCREED EXT. R.H. 500MTL 1
2501085-50 SCREED EXT. L.H. 500MTL 1
8I0184 ADJUSTING NUT 36
8I0212 STUD (1/2" X 5") 28
5P1076 HARD WASHER (13.5 X 30 X 4MM THICK) 36
6V8188 HEXNUT (12UNC) 28 27C95
8T4994 HARD WASHER (20 X 36.5 X 3.5 MM THICK) 8
8T9391 HEX BOLT (1/2-13UNC X 3 3/4 LONG) 8
8T9398 HEX BOLT (3/4UNC X 1 3/4 LONG) 8

MISCELLANEOUS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
A-876-2417W-1 SCREED PLATE - 1 PIECE (10' X 24") 1
BA1-876-3617W SCREED PLATE (10' X 33") 1
CA-876-2517W-1 SCREED PLATE - 1 PIECE (10' X 33") 1
AA-876-2517 SCREED PLATE - 1 PIECE 1
NA-876-2518 SCREED PLATE (10' X 12") 1

 NB-876-2518 SCREED EXTENSION R.H. 1
NC-876-2518 SCREED EXTENSION L.H. 1
2510001 SCREED 8/16 ELECTRIC TEATED 1
2510006 SCREED EXT. R.H. 8/16 ELECTRIC HEATED 1
2510013 SCREED EXT. L.H. 8/16 ELECTRIC HEATED 1

CAT BG AP1000
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

7R2974 FLOOR PLATE FRONT 2 1182100
7R2975 FLOOR PLATE CENTRE 2 1182102
7R2976 FLOOR PLATE REAR 2 1182101
2J0996 1/2-13UNC X 1 3/4LG. F.H.S. CAPSCREW 24 27F65
6V8188 1/2-13UNC HEXNUT 24 27F95
3B4508 1/2 DIA. LOCKWASHER 24 27L81
8T4223 1/2 DIA. SAE FLATWASHER 24 26D04

HEADSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
8C3942 SPROCKET (10 TEETH) 2
1152312 SPROCKET 23/10 TEETH 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 28   

FOOTSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1244130 SPROCKET 10 TEETH 4

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
7R2985 CHAIN @ 6TH (2 X 120 LKS) 2 1081296
7R3073 FLIGHT BAR 40
50B13 ROLL PIN 3/8 DIA. X 2 1/2LG. 80 531720

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1126264 GUARD R.H. REAR 1 1G9646
1126266 GUARD L.H. REAR 1 1G9647
1126267 GUARD CENTER REAR 1 6R0902
1126268 GUARD CENTER FRONT 1 6R0901
1126272 GUARD L.H. FRONT 1 6R0906

 1126273 GUARD R.H. FRONT 1 6R0905

Conveyor GP-Drag  111-1296 PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
                           S/N 1HD98-Up 1126268 Plate As - Centre (Front) 1

1126267 Plate As - Centre (Rear) 1
 1126264 Guard As - Side (R.H. Front) 1

1126266 Guard As - Side (L.H. Front) 1
1126272 Guard As - Side  (R.H. Rear) 1
1126273 Guard As - Side  (L.H. Front) 1

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 28   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

6R1625 Conveyor    GP-Drag PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
                             S/N 1HD1-97 1126268 Plate As - Centre (Front) 1 6R0901

1126267 Plate As - Centre (Rear) 1 6R0902
1126264 Plate As - Side 1 1G9646

 1126266 Plate As - Side 1 1G9647
1126273 Plate As - Side (R.H. Rear) 1 6R0905
1126272 Plate As - Side (L.H. Rear) 1 6R0906

 
AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

3441964 AUGER HALF R.H. 16" 6 8T8005
3441965 AUGER HALF L.H. 16" 6 8T8006
3441966 AUGER 1/4 R.H. 16" 1 8T8007
3441967 AUGER 1/4 L.H. 16" 1 8T8008
7X0334 1/2-13UNC X 5"LG. HEXBOLT 12
8T4223 1/2 DIA. SAE WASHER 24
1K6872 1/2-13UNC LOCKNUT 12
16W24 TEFLON WASHER (RECOMMENDED) 24 8C7946

CAT BG AP1000B
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

1068841 END PLATE 4
1210730 MIDDLE PLATE 2
2J0996 1/2UNC X 1 3/4LG F.H.S. CAPSCREW 72 27F65

 8T4223 1/2 DIA. SAE FLATWASHER 72 26D04
6V8188 1/2-13UNC HEXNUT 72 27F95
3B4508 1/2 DIA. LOCKWASHER 72 27L81

FLOOR PLATES   PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
115-8347   FEEDER 1068841 END PLATE 2

1210730 MIDDLE PLATE 2
 2131976 END PLATE 2

HEAD SHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1058284 SHAFT 2
8I0798 SPROCKET 4
0318610 SOCKET SET SCREW 8
1294583 TUBE 2
9F9748 SET SCREW 2

FOOTSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 29   

1058281 ROLLER 4
1117401 SHAFT 4
1116186 PLUG EXPANSION 4
1116185 SHIM (1.58MM) 4
8I0773 SPACER 4
7X0533 WASHER (6MM) 8
0644092 WASHER - TOUNGUE 4
2H3777 LOCKNUT 4
0020754 CUP - ROLLER BEARING 8
1019035 CONE AS. ROLLER BEARING 8
1222198 NUT 4
1A-4168 NUT 4
7X7717 LOCKWASHER BEARING 4

CHAIN & BAR ASSEMBLY PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1158346 CONVEYOR CHAIN ASSY. 2
1196652 CONVEYOR CHAIN GROUP 2 28N04
1296759 BAR FEEDER 60
50B13 SPRING PIN 120 531720

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1537080 GUARD 1
1210728 GUARD 1
1210727 GUARD 1
1537081 GUARD 2
1210937 BAR 4

 

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 29   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1080504 AUGER SHAFT 2
3441964 AUGER HALF R.H. 5 8T8005
3441965 AUGER HALF L.H. 5 8T8006
3441966 AUGER QUARTER R.H. 2 8T8007
3441967 AUGER QUARTER L.H. 2 8T8008
7X0334 1/2-13UNC X 5" LG HEXBOLT 12
8T4223 1/2 DIA SAE WASHER 24
1K6872 1/2-13UNC LOCKNUT 12
16W24 TEFLON WASHER (RECOMMENDED) 24

CAT BG AP1050
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
7R-2968 CONVEYOR GP -DRAG 7R2974 PLATE FRONT 2  
S/N 1JG1-118 7R2976 PLATE REAR 2  

7R2975 PLATE CENTER 2  
 8T7994 1/2-13UNC X 1 3/4 LG F.H.S. CAPSCREW 24 27F65

8T4223 1/2 DIA. FLATWASHER 24 26D04
6V8188 1/2-13UNC HEXNUT 24 27F95
3B4508 1/2 DIA. LOCKWASHER 24 27L81

HEAD SHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1152312 SPROCKET AS. 23/10 TEETH 2
8C3942 SPROCKET 10 TEETH 2

FOOTSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1244130 SPROCKET 4

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
7R2985 CHAIN @ 6TH (2 X 120 LINKS) 2
7R3073 FLIGHT BAR 40
50B13 SPRING PIN 80 531720

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
7R2978 PLATE AS 1
7R2977 PLATE AS 2
7R2979 PLATE AS L.H. 1
7R2980 PLATE AS R.H. 1

FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 30   

Q
6R-1625 CONVEYOR GP -DRAG 1182100 PLATE FRONT 2 7R2974
S/N 1JG119-186 1182102 PLATE CENTRE 2 7R2975

1182101 PLATE REAR 2 7R2976

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1126264 PLATE AS SIDE 1 1G9646
1126266 PLATE AS SIDE 1 1G9647
1126273 PLATE AS SIDE (R.H. REAR) 1 6R0905

 1126272 PLATE AS SIDE (L.H. REAR) 1 6R0906

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
3441964 AUGER HALF R.H. 16" 6 8T8005
3441965 AUGER HALF L.H. 16" 6 8T8006
3441966 AUGER QTR. R.H. 16" 1 8T8007
3441967 AUGER QTR. L.H. 16" 1 8T8008
7X0334 1/2-13UNC X 5" LG. HEXBOLT 12
8T4223 1/2 DIA. SAE WASHER 24
1K6872 1/2-13UNC LOCKNUT 12
16W24 TEFLON WASHER (RECOMMENDED) 24 8C7946

TRACK GROUP - 0868869 PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1G5515 TRACK PAD POLY STANDARD 98
1G5516 TRACK PAD POLY MASTER 2
9N4329 TRACK LINK ASSY. 2 CR4749/50
7K2017 NUT 400
5A3187 TRACK BOLT 8
4K7038 TRACK BOLT 400
5E7937 SPROCKET (25 TEETH) 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 30   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

CAT BG AP1050B
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
129-3007 GUARD GP -FEEDER 1068841 END PLATE 4
S/N 6ZN214-219,4XN131-139 1068842 MIDDLE PLATE 2

2J0996 1/2-13UNC X 1 3/4 LG. CAPSCREW 64 27F65
6V8188 1/2UNC HEXNUT 64 27F95
5P1076 1/2 DIA. FLATWASHER 64 26D04
3B4508 1/2 DIA. LOCKWASHER 64 27L81

FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
S/N 6ZN220 -UP,4XN140-UP 1068841 PLATE 2

1068842 PLATE 2
2131976 PLATE 2
2J0996 1/2 UNC X 1 3/4 LONG CAPSCREW 72
6V8188 1/2 - 13 UNC HEXNUT 72
5P1076 1/2 DIA. FLATWASHER 72
3B4508 1/2 DIA. LOCKWASHER 72 27L81

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
2095316 GUARD AS LEFT REAR & RIGHT FRONT 2
8I0834 GUARD AS LEFT FRONT & RIGHT REAR 2
1537527 GUARD AS LEFT REAR & RIGHT FRONT 2 8I0835
1537080 GUARD AS LEFT FRONT & RIGHT REAR 2
1076808 BAR 4

HEAD SHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1058284 SHAFT 2
8I0798 SPROCKET 4
0318610 SOCKET SET SCREW 8
1294583 TUBE 2
9F9748 SET SCREW 2

FOOTSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1058281 ROLLER 4
1117401 SHAFT 4
1116186 PLUG EXPANSION 4
1116185 SHIM (1.58MM) 4
8I0773 SPACER 4
7X0533 WASHER (6MM) 8
0644092 WASHER TONGUE 4
2H3777 LOCKNUT 4

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 31   

2H3777 LOCKNUT 4
0020754 CUP - ROLLER BEARING 8
1019035 CONE AS. ROLLER BEARING 8
1222198 NUT 4
1A4168 NUT 4
7X7717 LOCKWASHER BEARING 4

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1047474 CONVEYOR CHAIN ASSY. 2
1075892 CONVEYOR CHAIN GRP 2 28N04
1296759 BAR FEEDER 58
50B13 SPRING PIN 116 531720

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
8I0833 GUARD 2
8I0834 GUARD 2
1537527 GUARD 2 8I0835
1537080 GUARD 2
1076808 BAR 4

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1080504 AUGER SHAFT 2
3441964 AUGER HALF R.H. 5 8T8005
3441965 AUGER HALF L.H. 5 8T8006
3441966 AUGER 1/4 R.H. 2 8T8007
3441967 AUGER 1/4 L.H. 2 8T8008
7X0334 1/2-13UNC X 5" LG. HEXBOLT 12
8T4223 1/2 DIA. SAE WASHER 24
1K6872 1/2-13UNC LOCKNUT 12
16W24 TEFLON WASHER (RECOMMENDED) 24 QN-17-9

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 31   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

TRACK GROUP (1056644) PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9N4329 TRACK LINK ASSY. 2 CR4749/50
1361090 BACKING PLATE 98
1361135 BACKING PLATE (MASTER) 2
1321998 RUBBER PAD 100 EA-876-5027W
EA-876-5027P POLY PAD 100
8S4745 BOLT 9/16UNF X 2"LG. 392
8S4747 BOLT 9/16UNF X 3 1/2"LG. 8
7K2017 NUT 9/16UNF 400
2K4821 5/8UNF LOCKNUT 200 14J93

CAT BG AP1055B
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
S/N 8BM1-302,6TN1-138 1068841 END PLATE 4

1068842 MIDDLE PLATE 2
2J0996 1/2-13UNC X 1 3/4 LG. CAPSCREW 64 27F65
6V8188 1/2UNC HEXNUT 64 27F95
5P1076 1/2 DIA. FLATWASHER 64 26D04
3B4508 1/2 DIA. LOCKWASHER 64 27L81

FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
S/N ACM280 UP,ABB 420 UP 1068841 PLATE 2

1068842 PLATE 2
2131976 PLATE 2
2J0996 1/2 UNC X 1 3/4 LONG CAPSCREW 72
6V8188 1/2 -13 UNC HEX NUT 72
5P1076 1/2 DIA. FLATWASHER 72
3B4508 1/2 DIA. LOCKWASHER 72 27L81

HEADSHAFT ASSY PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1058284 SHAFT 2
8I0798 SPROCKET 4
0318610 SOCKET SETSCREW 8
1294583 TUBE 2
9F9748 SETSCREW 2

FOOTSHAFT ASSY PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1058281 ROLLER 4
1117401 SHAFT 4
1116186 PLUG EXPANSION 4

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 32   

1116185 SHIM (1.58MM) 4
8I0773 SPACER 4
7X0533 WASHER (6MM) 8
064492 WASHER TONGUE 4
2H3777 LOCKNUT 4
0020754 CUP-ROLLER BEARING 8
1019035 CONE AS. ROLLER BEARING 8
1222198 NUT 4
1A4168 NUT 4
7X7717 LOCKWASHER BEARING 4

 
CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

1047474 CONVEYOR CHAIN ASSY. 2
1075892 CONVEYOR CHAIN 2 28N04
1296759 BAR FEEDER 58
13M96 PIN AND KEEPER AS REQ'D
50B13 SPRING PIN 116 531720

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
8BM1-302,6TN1-138 8I0833 GUARD 2

8I0834 GUARD 2
8I0835 GUARD 2 153-7527
8I0851 GUARD 2 153-7080
1076808 BAR 4

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
S/N8BM306-UP,6TN139-UP 8I0833 GUARD AS (LEFT REAR)(RIGHT FRONT) 2

8I0834 GUARD AS (LEFT FRONT)(RIGHT REAR) 2
1537527 GUARD AS (LEFT REAR)(RIGHT FRONT) 2
1537080 GUARD AS (LEFT FRONT)(RIGHT REAR) 2
1076808 BAR 4

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 32   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
S/N ACM 2280 UP,ABB 420 UP 8I0833 GUARDS AS (LEFT REAR)(RIGHT FRONT) 2

8I0834 GUARDS AS (LEFT FRONT)(RIGHT REAR) 2
1537527 GUARDS AS (LEFT REAR)(RIGHT FRONT) 2 8I0835
1537080 GUARDS AS (LEFT FRONT) (RIGHT REAR) 2
1076808 BAR 4

 
AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

1080504 AUGER SHAFT 2
3441964 AUGER HALF R.H. 5 8T8005
3441965 AUGER HALF L.H. 5 8T8006
3441966 AUGER 1/4 R.H. 2 8T8007
3441967 AUGER 1/4 L.H. 2 8T8008
7x0334 1/2-13UNC X 5"LG. HEXBOLT 12
8T4223 1/2 DIA. SAE WASHER 24
1K6872 1/2-13UNC LCOKNUT 12
16W24 TEFLON WASHER (RECOMMENDED) 24 QN-17-9

TRACK GROUP PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1R1310 BOGIE WHEEL ASSEMBLY AS REQ'D
1R1317-WI RUBBER TRACK 2 1R1317

CAT BG AP-1055D
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

1068842 PLATE MIDDLE 2
2131976 END PLATE 2
2364291 END PLATE 2
2J0996 1/2 X 13 UNC X 1 3/4 LONG, CAPSCREW 62
6V8188 1/2 UNC, HEXNUT 62
5P1076 1/2 DIA. FLATWASHER 62
3B4508 1/2 DIA. LOCKWASHER 62

HEADSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
2335089 SHAFT 2
8I0798 SPROCKET 10T 4
O318610 SOCKET SETSCREW 8
1294583 TUBE 2
9F9748 SETSCREW 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 33   

FOOTSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1058281 ROLLER 4
1117401 SHAFT 4

 1116186 PLUG EXPANSION 4
1116185 SHIM (1.58 MM) 4
8I0773 SPACER 4
7X0533 WASHER (6 MM) 8
64492 WASHER TONGUE 4
2H3777 LOCKNUT 4
20754 CUP - ROLLER BEARING 8
1019035 CONE ROLLER BEARING 8
1222198 NUT 4
1A4168 NUT 4
7X7717 LOCKWASHER BEARING 4

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1047474 CONV. CHAIN ASSY.
2809921 CHAIN GP - CONVEYOR (2X116LKS) 2 1075892
1296759 BAR FEEDER 58
50B13 SPRING PIN 116 531720

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1925432 GUARD 4
1925433 GUARD 4
1925447 BAR 4

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 33   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1711109 AUGER SHAFT 2
3441964 AUGER HALF R.H. 5 8T8005
3441965 AUGER HALF L.H. 5 8T8006
3441966 AUGER 1/4 R.H. 2 8T8007
3441967 AUGER 1/4. L.H. 2 8T8008

 7X0334 1/2 - 13UNC X 5" LONG, HEXBOLT 12
8T4223 1/2 DIA. SAE WASHER 24
1K6872 1/2 -13UNC LOCKNUT 12
16W24 TEFLON WASHER (RECOMMENDED) 24 QN-17-9

TRACK GROUP PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1R1310 BOGIE WHEEL ASSEMBLY AS REQ'D
1R1317-WI RUBBER TRACK 2 1R1317

CAT BG AP650B
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
115-2306 GUARD GP - FEEDER 8I0825 END PLATE 4
SN 9DN1 - UP, 5GN1 -475 1155983 MIDDLE PLATE 2

2J0996 1/2-13UNC X 1 3/4 CAPSCREW 60 27C95
6V8188 1/2UNC HEXNUT 60 27F95
8T4223 1/2 DIA. FLATWASHER 60
3B4508 1/2 DIA. LOCKWASHER 60 27L81

FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
115-2306 GUARD GP - FEEDER 8I0825 PLATE 2
SN 9DN1 - UP, 5GN -476-UP 1155983 PLATE 2

2131946 PLATE 2
2J0996 1/2-13UNC X 1 3/4 CAPSCREW 60 27C95

 6V8188 1/2UNC HEXNUT 60 27F95
8T4223 1/2 DIA. FLATWASHER 60
3B4508 1/2 DIA. LOCKWASHER 60 27L81

 
HEAD SHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

8I0791 SHAFT 2
8I0798 SPROCKET 4
0318610 SETSCREW 8

FOOTSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1058281 ROLLER 4

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 34   

1117401 SHAFT 4
1116186 PLUG EXPANSION 4
1116185 SHIM (1.58MM) 4
8I0773 SPACER 4
7X0533 WASHER (6MM) 8
0644092 WASHER TONGUE 4
2H3777 LOCKNUT 4
0020754 CUP - ROLLER BEARING 8
1019035 CONE AS. ROLLER BEARING 8
1222198 NUT 4
1A4168 NUT 4
7X7717 LOCKWASHER BEARING 4

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1152304 CONVEYOR CHAIN ASSY. 2
1155734 CONVEYOR CHAIN GROUP 2 14M43
1297546 FEEDER BAR 52
50B13 ROLL PIN 104 531720

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
8I0833 GUARD 2
1155975 GUARD 2
1155978 GUARD - TAPPED 2
1155980 GUARD - COUNTERSUNK 2
8T-4012 SCREW 1/2UNC X 1 1/2 LG. CAPSCREW 8
8T-8919 1/2-13UNC X 1 3/4 LG. HEXBOLT 18
1155984 BAR 4

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 34   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
S/N 9DN1-UP, 5GN476-UP 8I0833 GUARD AS 2

1155975 GUARD AS 2
1542437 GUARD AS 2
1542436 GUARD AS 2

 
AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

3441964 AUGER HALF R.H. 4 8T8005
3441965 AUGER HALF L.H. 4 8T8006
3441966 AUGER QTR R.H. 2 8T8007
3441967 AUGER QTR L.H. 2 8T8008
7X0334 1/2UNC X 5" LG. HEXBOLT 10
8T4223 1/2 DIA. SAE WASHER 20
1K6872 1/2UNC LOCKNUT 10
16W24 TEFLON WASHER (RECOMMENDED) 20 QN-17-9

TRACK GROUP (1152297) PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1162226 TRACK LINK ASSY. 2
1361090 BACKING PLATE 90
1361135 BACKING PLATE (MASTER) 2
1321998 RUBBER PAD 92 EA-876-5027W
EA-876-5027P POLY PAD 92
8S4745 BOLT 9/16UNF X 2"LG. 368
8S4747 BOLT 9/16UNF X 3 1/2"LG. 8
7K2017 NUT 9/16UNF 376
2K4821 5/8UNF LOCKNUT 184 14J93

CAT BG AP655C
FLOOR PLATE PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
S/N 6D61-UP 1925440 PLATE 2

1925439 PLATE 4
2152733 PLATE 2
1230354 SCREW FLAT HEAD
8T4223 WASHER HARD (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THICK)
8T4244 NUT (M12X1.75THD)

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1925432 GUARD AS 4

 1925433 GUARD AS 4
1925447 BAR 4

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 35   

HEADSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
2055354 SHAFT 2
8I0798 SPROCKET 10T 4
8I0847 SPROCKET 23T 2

FOOTSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1058281 ROLLER 4
1117401 SHAFT 4
1116188 PLUG EXPANSION 4
1116185 (SHIM) 1.58MM THICK 4
8I0773 SPACER 4
7X0533 WASHER 6MM 4
644092 WASHER TONGUE 4
2H3777 LOCKNUT 4
20754 CUP - BEARING 8
1019035 CONE AS BEARING 8
1222198 NUT 4
1A4168 NUT 4
7X7717 LOCKWASHER BEARING 4

CHAIN AND BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1925448 CONVEYOR CHAIN ASSY. C/W BARS 2
1075892 CONVEYOR CHAIN GROUP (2X116LKS) 2
1297546 FEEDER BAR 58

 50B13 PIN-SPRING 116 531720

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 35   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
3441964 SEG. HALF AUGER R.H. 4 8T8005
3441965 SEG. HALF AUGER L.H. 4 8T8006
3441966 SEG. QTR AUGER (L.H. INNER/R.H. OUTER) 2 8T8007
3441967 SEG. QTR AUGER (L.H.OUTER/R.H. INNER) 2 8T8008
1033583 AUGER SHAFT 2

CAT BG AP800C
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

8I0825 END PLATE 4
8I0826 MIDDLE PLATE 2
2J0996 1/2UNC X 1 3/4"LG. CAPSCREW 64 27F65
8T4223 1/2 DIA. FLATWASHER 64
6V8188 1/2UNC HEXNUT 64
3B4508 1/2 DIA. LOCKWASHER 64 27L81

HEADSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
8I0791 SHAFT 2
8I0798 SPROCKET 4
0318610 SETSCREW 8

FOOTSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1117402 ROLLER 4
1117401 SHAFT 4
1116186 PLUG EXPANSION 4
1116185 SHIM (1.58MM) 4
8I0773 SPACER 4
7X0533 WASHER (6MM) 8
0644092 WASHER TONGUE 4
2H3777 LOCKNUT 4
0020754 CUP ROLLER BEARING 8
1019035 CONE ROLLER BEARING 8
1222198 NUT 4
1A4168 NUT 4
7X7717 LOCKWASHER BEARING 4

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
8I0822 CONVEYOR CHAIN ASSY. 2
1080339 CONVEYOR CHAIN GROUP (2 X 112LKS) 2
1297546 FEEDER BAR 56

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 36   

50B13 SPRING PIN 112 531720

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
8I0833 GUARD FRONT 2
8I0834 GUARD REAR 2
8I0835 GUARD FRONT 2 153-7527
8I0851 GUARD REAR 2 153-7080

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
3441964 AUGER HALF R.H. 4 8T8005
3441965 AUGER HALF L.H. 4 8T8006
3441966 AUGER 1/4 R.H. 2 8T8007
3441967 AUGER 1/4 L.H. 2 8T8008
7X0334 1/2UNC X 5"LG. HEXBOLT 10
8T4223 1/2 DIA. SAE WASHER 20
1K6872 1/2 UNC LOCKNUT 10
16W24 TEFLON WASHER (RECOMMENDED) 20 QN-17-9

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 36   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

CAT BG AP900B
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
S/N AGL1-UP, AGJ1-UP 1068841 PLATE 2

1210730 PLATE 2
2131976 PLATE 2
2J0996 1/2 UNC X 1 3/4" LONG, CAPSCREW 64
8T4223 1/2 DIA. FLATWASHER 64
6V8188 1/2 UNC. HEXNUT 64
3B4508 1/2 DIA. LOCKWASHER 64 27L81

HEADSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1058284 CONVEYOR HEAD SHAFT 2
8I0798 SPROCKET 10T 4
1294583 TUBE 2

 1371954 SPROCKET 12T (AGL1-232, AGJ1-152) 2
1284153 SPROCKET 13T (AGL232-UP, AGJ153-UP) 2
8I0847 SPROCKET 23T (AGL1-232, AGJT-152) 2
2247264 SPROCKET 26T (AGL233-UP, AGJ153-UP) 2

FOOTSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1058281 ROLLER 4

 1117401 SHAFT 4
1116186 PLUG EXPANSION 4
1116185 SHIM (1.58MM) 4
8I0773 SPACER 4
7X0533 WASHER (6MM) 8
644092 WASHER TONGUE 4
2H3777 LOCKNUT 4
OO20754 CUP - ROLLER BEARING 8
1019035 CONE - ROLLER BEARING 8
1222198 NUT 4
1A4168 NUT 4
7X7717 LOCKWASHER BEARING 4

CHAIN & BAR ASSEMBLY PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1158346 CONVEYOR CHAIN ASSY. 2
1196652 CONVEYOR CHAIN GROUP 2
1296759 FEEDER BAR 60
50B13 SPRING PIN 120 531720

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 37   

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1210727 GUARD REAR 1
1210725 GUARD FRONT 2
1210728 GUARD REAR 1
1537080 GUARD L.H. FRONT, R.H. REAR 2
1537081 GUARD R.H. FRONT, L.H. REAR 2 1210740

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1711109 AUGER SHAFT 2
3441964 SEGMENT HALF AUGER 5 8T8005

 3441965 SEGMENT HALF AUGER 5 8T8006
3441966 SEGMENT QUARTER AUGER 2 8T8007
3441967 SEGMENT QUARTER AUGER 2 8T8008
7X0334 1/2 - 13 UNC X 5" LONG, HEX BOLT 12

 8T4223 1/2 DIA. SAE WASHER 24
1K6872 1/2 13 UNC LOCKNUT 12
16W24 TEFLON WASHER (RECOMMENDED) 24 QN-17-9

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 37   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

CAT BG BG220/225B
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

MB-876-5249 END PLATE 4 B-876-5248
MA-876-5249 MIDDLE PLATE 2 A-876-5248
2J0996 1/2-13UNC X 1 3/4"LG. CAPSCREW 60 27F65
6V8188 1/2-13UNC HEXNUT 60 27F95
8T4223 1/2 DIA. FLATWASHER 60
3B4508 1/2 DIA. LOCKWASHER 60 27L81
 

HEADSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
A-19-2471 SPROCKET 5 T 4
A-19-2473 SPROCKET 10T 4

FOOTSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
A-19-2484 SPROCKET (IDLER) 4
AA-876-5249 SHAFT 4
30H54 BEARING ASSY. 4
50R12 NYLON RING 4
DD-876-5249 SPACER 4
6F7058 1 1/4UNF HEXNUT 4 8I0786

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
28K87SR ROLLER CHAIN SLOTTED (2 X 98LK) 2
X-3-1085 FLIGHT BAR 48
26C07 1/4 X 3/4 COTTER PIN 96

OR
29M44 ROLLER CHAIN (2 X 98LK) 2
HB-876-5249 FLIGHT BAR 48
50B13 ROLL PIN 96

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
A-876-5247W OUTER GUARD 2
AA-876-5247W CENTER GUARD REAR 1
B-876-5247W CENTER GUARD 1

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
A-3-4640C SEGMENT HALF R.H. 14" 4
B-3-4640C SEGMENT HALF L.H. 14" 4
C-3-4640C SEGMENT 1/4 R.H. 14" 3
D-3-4640C SEGMENT 1/4 L.H. 14" 1

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 38   

/

TRACK GROUP - FOR 225 SERIES 
ONLY PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

ALTERNATE OEM#

EA-876-5027W RUBBER TRACK PAD 86 1321988
EA-876-5027P POLY TRACK PAD 86
KA-876-5233 BACKING PLATE 86
CR4749/43 TRACK CHAINS 2
14J93 5/8UNF LOCKNUT 172

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 38   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

CAT BG BG240
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

ME-876-5249 FLOOR PLATE END 4
NB-876-5249 FLOOR PLATE CENTER 2
2J0996 1/2-13UNC X 1 3/4"LG. CAPSCREW 60 27F65
6V8188 1/2-13UNC HEXNUT 60 27C95
8T4223 1/2 DIA. FLATWASHER 60
3B4508 1/2 DIA. LOCKWASHER 60 27L81

HEADSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
A-19-2473 SPROCKET 10T 4

FOOTSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
A-19-2484 SPROCKET (IDLER) 4
AA-876-5249 SHAFT 4
30H54 BEARING ASSY. 4
50R12 NYLON RING 4
DD-876-5249 SPACER 4
6F7058 1 1/4UNF HEXNUT 4 8I0786

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
14M43 CHAIN ASSY. (2 X 110LKS) 2
NA-876-5248 FLIGHT BAR 54

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
LB-876-5247W GUARD CENTER FRONT 1
FB-876-5247W GUARD CENTER MIDDLE 1
LA-876-5247W GUARD 2
MA-876-5247W GUARD CENTER REAR 2
VA-876-5248 WEAR BAR 4

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
3441964 AUGER HALF R.H. 16" 5 8T8005
3441965 AUGER HALF L.H. 16" 5 8T8006
3441966 AUGER 1/4 R.H. 16" 3 8T8007
3441967 AUGER 1/4 L.H. 16" 1 8T8008
AB1-876-5253 AUGER SHAFT 2
12P89 PILLOW BLOCK BEARING 2
12P90 PILLOW BLOCK BEARING 2
7X0334 1/2-13UNC X 5"LG. HEXBOLT 12

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 39   

/
8T4223 1/2 DIA. SAE FLATWASHER 24
1K6872 1/2-13UNC LOCKNUT 12
16W24 TEFLON WASHER (RECOMMENDED) 24 QN-17-9

CAT BG BG240B
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

ME-876-5249 FLOOR PLATE END 4
NA-876-5249 FLOOR PLATE CENTER (48") 2
27F67 1/2 X 2 FLATHEAD CAPSCREW 12
27F63 1/2 X 1 1/2 FLATHEAD CAPSCREW 48
8T4223 1/2 DIA. FLATWASHER 60
3B4508 1/2 DIA. LOCKWASHER 60 27L81
6V8188 1/2UNC HEXNUT 60 27C95

HEADSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
A-19-2473 SPROCKET 10T 4

FOOTSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
A-19-2484 SPROCKET (IDLER) 4
AA-876-5249 SHAFT 4
30H54 BEARING ASSY. 4
50R12 NYLON RING 4
DD-876-5249 SPACER 4
6F7058 1 1/4UNF HEXNUT 4 8I0786

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
14M43 CHAIN ASSY. (2 X 110LKS) 2
NA-876-5248 FLIGHT BAR 54
50B13 ROLL PIN 108

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 39   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
YA-876-5247WR GUARD 2
YA-876-5247WL GUARD 2
LB-876-5247W GUARD CENTER FRONT 1
FB-876-5247W GUARD CENTER MIDDLE 1
MA-876-5247W GUARD CENTER REAR 1
VAI-876-5248 WEAR BAR 4

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
3441964 AUGER HALF R.H. 16" 5 8T8005
3441965 AUGER HALF L.H. 16" 5 8T8006
3441966 AUGER 1/4 R.H. 16" 3 8T8007
3441967 AUGER 1/4 L.H. 16" 1 8T8008
AB1-876-5253 AUGER SHAFT 2
12P89 PILLOW BLOCK BEARING 2
12P90 PILLOW BLOCK BEARING 2
7X0334 1/2-13UNC X 5"LG. HEXBOLT 12
8T4223 1/2 DIA. SAE FLATWASHER 24
1K6872 1/2-13UNC LOCKNUT 12
16W24 TEFLON WASHER (RECOMMENDED) 24 QN-17-9

CAT BG BG245
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

ME-876-5249 FLOOR PLATE END 4
NB-876-5249 FLOOR PLATE MIDDLE (37") 2
27F67 1/2 X 2 FLATHEAD CAPSCREW 12
27F63 1/2 X 1 1/2 FLATHEAD CAPSCREW 48
8T4223 1/2 DIA. FLATWASHER 60
3B4508 1/2 DIA. LOCKWASHER 60 27L81
6V8188 1/2UNC HEXNUT 60 27C95

HEAD SHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
A-19-2473 SPROCKET 10T 4

FOOTSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
A-19-2484 SPROCKET (IDLER) 4
AA-876-5249 SHAFT 4
30H54 BEARING ASSY. 4
50R12 NYLON RING 4
DD-876-5249 SPACER 4

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 40   

6F7058 1 1/4UNF HEXNUT 4 8I0786

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
14M43 CHAIN ASSY. (2 X 110LKS) 2
NA-876-5248 FLIGHT BAR 54
50B13 ROLL PIN 108 531720

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
LB-876-5247W GUARD CENTER FRONT 1
FB-876-5247W GUARD CENTER MIDDLE 1
LA-876-5247W GUARD 2
MA-876-5247W GUARD CENTER REAR 2
VA1-876-5248 WEAR BAR 4

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
3441964 HALF SEGMENT R.H. 5 8T8005
3441965 HALF SEGMENT L.H. 5 8T8006
3441966 QUARTER SEGMENT R.H. 2 8T8007
3441967 QUARTER SEGMENT L.H. 2 8T8008
AB1-876-5253 AUGER SHAFT 2
7X0334 1/2-13UNC X 5"LG. HEXBOLT 12
8T4223 1/2 DIA. SAE FLATWASHER 24
1K6872 1/2-13UNC LOCKNUT 12
16W24 TEFLON WASHER ( RECOMMENDED) 24
12P89 PILLOW BLOCK BEARING 2
12P90 FLANGED BEARING 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 40   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

TRACK GROUP PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1321988 TRACK PAD (RUBBER) 94 EA-876-5027W
EA-876-5027P TRACK PAD (POLY) 94
KA-876-5233 BACKING PLATE 94
2K4821 5/8UNF LOCKNUT 188 14J93
A-19-2463 SPROCKET 21T 2

CAT BG BG245B
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

ME-876-5249 FLOOR PLATE END 4
NB-876-5249 FLOOR PLATE MIDDLE 2
27F67 1/2UNC X 2 FLATHEAD CAPSCREW 12
27F63 1/2UNC X 1 1/2 FLATHEAD CAPSCREW 48
8T4223 1/2 DIA. FLATWASHER 60
3B4508 1/2 DIA. LOCKWASHER 60 27L81
6V8188 1/2UNC HEXNUT 60 27C95

HEADSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
A-19-2473 SPROCKET 10T

FOOTSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
A-19-2484 SPROCKET 4
AA-876-5249 SHAFT 4
30H54 BEARING ASSY. 4
50R12 NYLOS RING 4
DD-876-5249 SPACER 4
6F7058 1 1/4UNF HEXNUT 4 8I0786

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
14M43 CHAIN ASSY. (2 X 110LKS) 2
NA-876-5248 FLIGHT BAR 54
50B13 ROLL PIN 108 531720

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
LB-876-5247W GUARD CENTER FRONT 1
FB-876-5247W GUARD CENTER REAR 1
LA-876-5247W GUARD 2
VA1-876-5248 WEAR BAR 4

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 41   

UG S Q
3441964 HALF SEGMENT R.H. 5 8T8005
3441965 HALF SEGMENT L.H. 5 8T8006
3441966 QUARTER SEGMENT R.H. 2 8T8007
3441967 QUARTER SEGMENT L.H. 2 8T8008
AB1-876-5253 AUGER SHAFT 2
7X0334 1/2-13UNC X 5"LG. HEXBOLT 12
8T4223 1/2 DIA. SAE FLATWASHER 24
1K6872 1/2-13UNC LOCKNUT 12
16W24 TEFLON WASHER (RECOMMENDED) 24
12P89 PILLOW BLOCK BEARING 2
12P90 FLANGED BEARING 2

TRACK GROUP PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
28T22 TRACK CHAIN ASSY. 2 CR3657/47
EA-876-5027W TRACK PAD RUBBER 94 1321988
EA-876-5027P TRACK PAD POLY 94
KC-876-5233 BACKING PLATE 94
2K4821 5/8UNC LOCKNUT 188 14J93
7H3596 9/16UNF X 2"LG. HEX HD BOLT GR8 376 28N40
8E8853 9/16UNF HEXNUT 376 28N41
A-19-2463 SPROCKET 21T 2

CAT BG BG245C
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

1068841 PLATE 4
1068842 PLATE 2
2J0996 1/2-13UNC X 1 3/4LG. CAPSCREW 64 27F65
6V8188 1/2-13UNC HEXNUT 64 27F95
5P1076 1/2 DIA. FLATWASHER (4MM) 64 26D04
3B4508 1/2 DIA. LOCKWASHER 64

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 41   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

HEADSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1058284 SHAFT 2
8I0798 SPROCKET 4
0318610 SETSCREW 8
1371954 SPROCKET 2
1294583 TUBE 2
9F9748 SETSCREW 2

FOOTSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1058281 ROLLER 4
1117401 SHAFT 4
1116186 PLUG EXPANSION 4
1116185 SHIM (1.58MM) 4
8I0773 SPACER 4
7X0533 WASHER (6MM) 8
0644092 WASHER TONGUE 4
2H3777 LOCKNUT 4
0020754 CUP ROLLER BEARING 8
1019035 CONE AS. ROLLER BEARING 8
1222198 NUT 4
1A4168 NUT 4
7X7717 LOCKWASHER BEARING 4

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1047474 CONVEYOR CHAIN ASSY. 2
1075892 CONVEYOR CHAIN GROUP 2 28N04
1296759 FEEDER BAR 58
8I0847 SPROCKET 2
50B13 ROLLER PIN 116 531720

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
8I0833 GUARD 2
8I0834 GUARD 2
8I0835 GUARD 2
8I0851 GUARD 2
1076808 BAR 4

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1080504 AUGER SHAFT 2
3441964 AUGER HALF R.H. 5 8T8005

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 42   

3441965 AUGER HALF L.H. 5 8T8006
3441966 AUGER 1/4 R.H. 2 8T8007
3441967 AUGER 1/4 L.H. 2 8T8008
7X0334 1/2-13UNC X 5"LG. HEXBOLT 12
8T4223 1/2 DIA. SAE WASHER 24
1K6872 1/2-13UNC HEXNUT 12
16W24 TEFLON WASHER (RECOMMENDED) 24 QN-17-9

 
TRACK GROUP PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

9N4329 TRACK LINK ASSY. 2 CR4749/50
1059271 BACKING PLATE 98
1059273 BACKING PLATE MASTER 2
1321998 RUBBER PAD 100 EA-876-5027W
EA-876-5027P POLY PAD 100
8S4745 BOLT 9/16UNF X 2"LG. 392
8S4747 BOLT 9/16UNF X 3 1/2"LG. 8
7K2017 NUT 9/16UNF 400
2K4821 5/8UNF LOCKNUT 200 14J93

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 42   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

CAT BG BG260/265
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

ME-876-5249 FLOOR PLATE END 4
MC-876-5249 FLOOR PLATE MIDDLE 2
27F67 1/2UNC X 2" FLATHEAD CAPSCREW 12
27F63 1/2UNC X 1 1/2" FLATHEAD CAPSCREW 64
27L81 1/2 DIA. LOCKWASHER 64
27C95 1/2UNC HEXNUT 64
8T4223 1/2 DIA. FLATWASHER 64

HEADSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
A-19-2473 SPROCKET 10T 4

FOOTSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
A-19-2484 SPROCKET (IDLER) 4
AA-876-5249 SHAFT 4
30H54 BEARING ASSY. 4
50R12 NYLON RING 4
DD-876-5249 SPACER 4
E-14-748 1 1/4UNF HEXNUT 4 8I0786

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
28N04 CHAIN ASSY. (2 X 120LKS) 2
NA-876-5248 FLIGHT BAR 60
50B13 ROLL PIN 120

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
MA-876-5247W GUARD CENTER REAR 2
MB-876-5247W GUARD SIDE (FRONT) 2
MC-876-5247W GUARD SIDE (REAR) 2
NA-876-5247W GUARD CENTER REAR 1
NB-876-5247W GUARD CENTER FRONT 1
VC-876-5248 WEAR BAR 4

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
A-3-4647C HALF SEGMENT R.H. 5 8T-8005
A-3-4648C HALF SEGMENT L.H. 5 8T-8006
B-3-4647C QUARTER SEGMENT R.H. 3 8T-8007
B-3-4648C QUARTER SEGMENT L.H. 1 8T-8008
AB-876-5253 AUGER SHAFT 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 43   

7X-0334 1/2-13UNC X 5"LG. HEXBOLT 12
8T-4223 1/2 DIA. SAE FLATWASHER 24
1K-6872 1/2-13UNC LOCKNUT 12
16W24 TEFLON WASHER (RECOMMENDED) 24 QN-17-9
12P89 PILLOW BLOCK BEARING 2
12P90 FLANGED BEARING 2

TRACK GROUP (BG265) PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
8K0323 TRACK CHAINS 2 CR5952/47
GA-644-1207W 18" RUBBER TRACK PAD 94

CAT BG BG260C
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

1068841 FLOOR PLATE END 4
1210730 FLOOR PLATE MIDDLE 2
2J0996 1/2-13UNC X 1 3/4LG. FLATHEAD CAPSCREW 64
3B4508 1/2 DIA. LOCKWASHER 64
27C95 1/2UNC HEXNUT 64
8T4223 1/2 DIA. FLATWASHER 64

HEADSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1058284 SHAFT 2
8I0798 SPROCKET 4
0318610 SETSCREW 8
1294583 TUBE 2
9F9748 SETSCREW 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 43   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

FOOTSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1058281 ROLLER 4
1117401 SHAFT 4
1116186 PLUG EXPANSION 4
1116185 SHIM (1.58MM) 4
8I0773 SPACER 4
7X0533 WASHER (6MM) 8
0644092 WASHER TONGUE 4
2H3777 LOCKNUT 4
0020754 CUP ROLLER BEARING 8
1019035 CONE AS. ROLLER BEARING 8
1222198 NUT 4
1A4168 NUT 4
7X7717 LOCKWASHER BEARING 4

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1158346 CONVEYOR CHAIN ASSY. 2
1196652 CHAIN ASSY. 2 28N04
1296759 FEEDER BAR 60
50B13 ROLL PIN 120 531720

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1210728 GUARD 1
1210727 GUARD 1
1210740 GUARD 2
8I0851 GUARD 2
1210937 WEAR BAR 4

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
1080504 AUGER SHAFT 2
3441964 AUGER HALF R.H. 5 8T8005
3441965 AUGER HALF L.H. 5 8T8006
3441966 AUGER 1/4 R.H. 2 8T8007
3441967 AUGER 1/4 L.H. 2 8T8008
7X0334 1/2UNC X 5"LG. HEXBOLT 12
8T4223 1/2 DIA. SAE FLATWASHER 24
1K6872 1/2-13UNC HEXNUT 12
16W24 TEFLON WASHER (RECOMMENDED) 24 QN-17-9

CAT BG BG270B

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 44   

FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
MD-876-5249 MIDDLE FLOOR PLATE 2
ME-876-5249 FLOOR PLATE END 4

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
29M21 CHAIN & BAR GROUP 2
14Z82 FLIGHT CHAIN (2 X 8) 2
28N04 CHAIN 120 LKS 2
NA-876-5248 FLIGHT BAR 64
50B13 ROLL PIN 120 531720
1K6872 NUT STOVER 64 00216-010-00

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
MB-876-5247W SIDE GUARD 2
MC-876-5247W SIDE GUARD 2
NA-876-5247W CENTER GUARD 1

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
3441964 AUGER HALF R.H. 5 8T8005
3441965 AUGER HALF L.H. 5 8T8006
3441966 AUGER 1/4 R.H. 2 8T8007
3441967 AUGER 1/4 L.H. 2 8T8008
A-19-2484 SPROCKETS (IDLER) 4 A-3-4339
A-19-2473 10 TOOTH SPROCKET 4
16W24 TEFLON WASHER (RECOMMENDED) 24 QN-17-9

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 44   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

CAT BG BG650 WINDROW ELEVATOR
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

AB-906-6109-50 FLOOR PLATE 9

CHAIN ASSEMBLY PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
P-906-6025A FLIGHT CHAIN AND SLAT ASSY. 1
29N64 FLIGHT CHAIN (FOR BOLT ON SLATS, 2 STRANDS) 1
BA-906-6027W-1 SLAT 28
616191C1 TRACK BOLT M12 X 1 X 40 224
6S3419 TRACK NUT M12 X 1 224
P-906-6025A/W FLIGHT CHAIN AND SLAT ASSY. (WELDED STYLE) 1

CEDARAPIDS SCREEDS
STRETCH 16 PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

9704-572-44 SCREED PLATE 8FT 1 9704-572-46
9704-572-47 SCREED EXTENSION 4FT 2 9704-572-49

STRETCH 18 PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-573-84 SCREED PLATE 10FT 1 9704-573-86
9704-572-47 SCREED EXTENSION 4FT 2 9704-572-49

STRETCH 20 PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-566-58 SCREED PLATE 10FT 1 9704-560-70
9704-566-55 SCREED EXTENSION 5FT 2 9704-560-81
4445-408-07-02 HOOK BOLT 32
9704-554-01 HEAT DUCT 4
9704-554-32 STRIKE OFF L.H. MAIN 1
9704-554-33 STRIKE OFF R.H. MAIN 1
9704-554-97 STRIKE OFF R.H. REAR 1
9704-554-96 STRIKE OFF L.H. REAR 1

STRETCH 20 WITH ELECTRIC HEAT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
4445-408-06-02 J BOLTS 32
9704-584-11 SCREED PLATE 10FT 1
9704-584-12 SCREED EXTENSION 5FT 2

FASTACH SCREED PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-561-80 SCREED PLATE 8FT 1
9704-569-39 SCREED PLATE 10FT 1
9704-570-02 SCREED EXTENSION 1FT AS REQ'D

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 45   

9704 570 02 SCREED EXTENSION 1FT AS REQ D
9704-570-03 SCREED EXTENSION 2FT AS REQ'D
9704-457-04 SCREED EXTENSION 3FT AS REQ'D
9704-567-29 SCREED EXTENSION L.H. 5FT AS REQ'D
9704-567-28 SCREED EXTENSION R.H. 5FT AS REQ'D

FASTACH II SCREED WITH ELECTRIC 
HEAT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

ALTERNATE OEM#

9704-578-63 SCREED PLATE 1
9704-580-50 SCREED EXT. R.H. WITH 24" BERM 1
9704-580-49 SCREED EXT. L.H. WITH 24" BERM 1

OLD STYLE 10FT FIXED SCREED PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-556-70 SCREED PLATE 10FT X 24" 1

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 45   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

CEDARAPIDS CR351
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

9704-205-14 FRONT LINER CURVED 2
9704-205-13 FLAT LINER 4
9704-205-91 REAR LINER CURVED 2
7389-045 1/2UNC X 1 1/4LG. FLATHEAD CAPSCREW 36
45890-102-28 1/2UNC LOCKNUT 36 1K6872

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-205-06 CHAIN ASSY. (106 PITCHES) 4
4430-028-06 FLIGHT BAR 34
7238-125 ROLL PIN 5/16"DIA X 1" 68

HEAD SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-251-41 CONVEYOR DRIVE SHAFT 2

4430-027-01 SPROCKET DRIVE 4
F0115FGA FLANGED BEARING 1 15/16" 4

FOOT SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-205-60 IDLER SHAFT 2
F0115FGA FLANGED BEARING 1 15/16" 4

CHAIN GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-205-73 SKIRT CENTER 1
9704-205-12 SKIRT OUTER 2
9704-205-39 SKIRT CENTER FRONT HINGED 1
9704-206-21 SKIRT OUTER REAR 2
9704-205-04 SKATE SLAT CONV. CHAIN 4

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-251-78 SHAFT AUGER DRIVE 2
9704-251-75 TUBE AUGER SHAFT 2
9704-251-68 SCREW 14" LEFT HALF SECTION 3
9704-251-70 SCREW 14" LEFT QTR. SECTION 2
9704-251-71 PADDLE LEFT REVERSING 1
9704-251-67 SCREW 14" RIGHT HALF SECTION 3
9704-251-69 SCREW 14" RIGHT QTR. SECTION 2
9704-251-72 PADDLE RIGHT REVERSING 1
9704-251-74 SEAL PLATE 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 46   

9704-251-62 AGITATOR 2
7383-112 5/8UNC X 4 1/2" CAPSCREW 10
45890-102-29 5/8"UNC LOCKNUT 10
7383-109 5/8UNC X 3 3/4LG. CAPSCREW 2
45134-010-40 FLANGED BEARING 1 15/16" BORE 2
45134-010-41 FLANGED BEARING 1 15/16" BORE 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 46   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

CEDARAPIDS CR361
AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

9704-251-75 TUBE AUGER SHAFT 2
9700-040-00 SHAFT SCREW CONVEYOR 2
9704-251-68 SCREW 14" L.H. SECTION 3
9704-251-70 SCREW 14" L. QTR SECTION 2
9704-251-71 PADDLE LEFT REVERSING 1
9704-251-67 SCREW 14" R.H. SECTION 3

SCREW 14" R. QTR SECTION 2
9704-251-72 PADDLE RIGHT REVERSING 1
7383-112 CAPSCREW 5/8UNC X 41/2 10
45890-102-29 LOCKNUT 5/8UNC 10
9704-251-84 PLATE SEAL AUGER BRG. 2 9704-251-74
45134-010-40 FLANGE BEARING 1 15/16 BORE 2
9704-251-62 AGITATOR 2
9704-251-78 SHAFT AUGER DRIVE 2
45134-010-41 FLANGE BEARING 1 15/16 BORE 2

SLAT CONVEYOR PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-251-41 SHAFT CONVEYOR DRIVE 2
F0115FGA FLANGE BEARING 1 15/16 4
4430-027-01 SPROCKET DRIVE 4
9704-205-60 IDLER SHAFT 2
F0115FGA FLANGE BEARING 1 15/16 4
9704-205-04 SKATE 4
9705-205-06 CHAIN ASSY. 4
4430-028-06 CONVEYOR BAR 34
7238-125 ROLL PIN 5/16 X 1 68

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-205-06 CHAIN ASSY. (106 PITCHES) 4
4430-028-06 FLIGHT BAR 34
7238-125 ROLL PIN 5/16 X 1 68

FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-205-14 LINER CURVED FRONT 2
9704-205-13 LINER FLAT 4
9704-205-91 LINER CURVED REAR 2

CHAIN GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 47   

9704-205-73 SKIRT, CENTER 1
9704-205-12 SKIRT, OUTER FRONT 2
9704-205-39 SKIRT, CENTER FRONT HINGED 1
9704-206-21 SKIRT OUTER REAR 2

TRACK GROUP PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
45610-001-11 TRACK ASSY. 43 LKS COMPLETE 2
45610-001-09 TRACK CHAIN 43 LINKS 2
9704-055-73-05 TRACK BOLT 9/16-18 X 51 mm (HEX) 344
45610-001-03-04 TRACK NUT 9/16 - 18 344
45610-001-11-01 POLY TRACK PAD 86

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 47   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

CEDARAPIDS CR362
TIER II RUBBER TRACK PAVER
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

9704-205-13 LINER FLAT 4
9704-205-14 LINER CURVED 2
9704-205-91 LINER CURVED REAR 2
7389-045 1/2 UNC X 1 1/4 FLAT HEAD CAPSCREW 36
45890-102-28 1/2 UNC LOCKNUT 36 1K6872

CHAIN & BAR ASSEMBLY PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-206-35 CHAIN ASSEMBLY 4
4430-028-06 CONVEYOR SLAT 34
7238-125 5/16 DIA. X 1" LONG 68

 
HEAD SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

9704-251-41 SHAFT CONVEYOR DRIVE 2
 4430-027-01 SPROCKET DRIVE 4

F0115FGA FLANGE BEARING, 1 15/16" BORE 4

FOOT SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-205-60 SHAFT IDLER 2
F0115FGA FLANGE BEARING. 1 14/16" BORE 4

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-205-73 SKIRT CENTER 1
9704-205-12 SKIRT OUTER FRONT 2

 9704-205-39 SKIRT CENTRE FRONT HINGED 1
 9704-206-21 SKIRT OUTER REAR 2

9704-206-24 SKATE 4

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-251-75 AUGER SHAFT TUBE 2
9700-040 SHAFT SCREW CONVEYOR 2
9704-251-68 SCREW 14" LEFT HALF SECTION 3
9704-251-70 SCREW 14" LEFT QUARTER SECTION 2

 9704-251-97 PADDLE, LEFT REVERSING SPLIT 2
9704-251-67 SCREW 14" RIGHT HALF SECTION 3
9704-251-69 SCREW 14" RIGHT QUARTER SECTION 2
9704-251-98 PADDLE, RIGHT REVERSING SPLIT 2
7383-112 5/8 UNC X 4 1/2" LONG,HEX HEAD CAPSCREW 10

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 48   

/ / ,
45890-102-29 5/8 UNC LOCKNUT 10
9704-251-55 HANGER BEARING LH 1
9704-251-56 HANGER BEARING RH 1
9704-251-74 SEAL PLATE 4
9704-251-62 AGITATOR 2
45134-010-40 FLANGE BEARING, 1 15/16" BORE 2
1388A10L SPROCKET 2
9704-251-78 SHAFT AUGER DRIVE 2
45134-010-41 FLANGE BEARING, 1 15/16' BORE 2
9704-151-07 CHAIN, #140 2 27V99

TRACK GROUP PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
45610-003-04 RUBBER TRACK 14" 2
9704-062-31 BOGIE WHEEL (14" RUBBER TRACK) 16
9704-062-29 IDLER WHEEL (14" RUBBER TRACK) 4
9704-062-30 DRIVE WHEEL (14" RUBBER TRACK) 4

CEDARAPIDS CR451
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

9704-201-65-01 LINER CURVED 2
9704-201-65-03 LINER FLAT 28
9704-206-07 LINER PLATE CURVED 2
9704-204-37 FLAT LINER ENDS 4
7389-045 CAPSCREW 1/2UNC X 1 1/4LG. 76
45890-102-28 1/2UNC LOCKNUT 76 1K6872

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 48   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-205-86 CHAIN ASSY. COMPLETE WITH SLATS 2 9704-206-59
9704-204-91 CONVEYOR CHAIN (100 PITCHES) 4 9704-206-59-01
4430-030-01 FLIGHT BAR 40 9704-206-59-02
7383-078 1/2UNC X 3 1/2LG. CAPSCREW 80 1B2886
45890-102-19 1/2UNC LOCKNUT 80 1K6872

HEADSHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-251-48 CONV. HEAD SHAFT 2
9704-204-45 SPROCKET 8T 4 9704-206-43
F0203FGA FLANGE BEARING 2 3/16 BORE 4

FOOTSHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-155-34 IDLER SHAFT 2
9704-204-46 IDLER 4
7396-016 BUSHING 1 15/16" 4
F0115FGA FLANGE BEARING 1 15/16 BORE 4

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-204-38 SKIRT CENTER REAR 1
9704-204-88 SKIRT CENTER FRONT 1
9704-205-39 SKIRT CENTER FRONT HINGED 1
9704-206-21 SKIRT OUTER REAR 2
9704-204-89 SKIRT OUTER FRONT 2
9704-204-59 SKATE 4 9704-204-24

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-251-64 SCREW 16" LEFT HALF SECTION 5
9704-251-66 SCREW 16" LEFT QTR SECTION 2
9704-251-97 PADDLE LEFT REVERSING 2
9704-251-63 SCREW 16" RIGHT HALF SECTION 5
9704-251-65 SCREW 16" RIGHT QTR SECTION 2
9704-251-98 PADDLE RIGHT REVERSING 2
7383-112 5/8UNC X 4 1/2LG. CAPSCREW 14
45890-102-29 5/8UNC LOCKNUT 14
9704-251-73 TUBE AUGER SHAFT 2
9700-040 SHAFT SCREW CONV. 2
9704-251-77 AUGER SHAFT 2
01389A10A SPROCKET 10T 2
9704-251-74 SEAL PLATE 4

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 49   

9704-251-62 AGITATOR 2
9701-480-01-1 R.H. AUGER ASSY. 1
9701-481-01-1 L.H. AUGER ASSY. 1
45134-010-40 FLANGE BEARING 1 15/16 BORE 2
45134-010-41 FLANGE BEARING 1 15/16 BORE 2

TRACK GROUP PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
45610-001-12 TRACK ASSY. 46 LINKS C/W POLYPADS 2
456-001-04-05 TRACK CHAIN ASSY. 46 LINKS B2 2
45610-001-12-01 P0LYPADS 18" B2 92
9704-055-73-05 TRACK BOLT 9/16-18 X 44mm 368
9704-001-03-04 TRACK NUT 9/16 - 18 368

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 49   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

CEDARAPIDS CR452
TIER II RUBBER TIRE PAVER
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

9704-206-07 LINER CONVEYOR CURVED END 2
9704-206-67 LINER CONVEYOR CENTRE 4
9704-206-66 LINER CONVEYOR FRONT 2
7389-045 1/2 UNC X 1 1/4 LONG, FLAT HEAD CAPSCREW 30
45890-102-28 1/2 UNC LOCKNUT 30 1K6872

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-206-59 CHAIN ASSY. COMPLETE WITH SLATS 2
9704-206-59-02 SLAT BAR 40
9704-206-59-01 CHAIN ASSY. (100P) 4
7383-078 1/2 UNC X 3 1/2 LONG, CAPSCREW 80 1B2886
45890-102-19 1/2 UNC LOCKNUT 80 1K6872

HEAD SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-251-48 SHAFT CONVEYOR DRIVE 2
9704-204-46 SPROCKET CONVEYOR DRIVE 4
F0203FGA FLANGE BEARING 2 3/16 BORE 4

FOOT SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-155-34 SHAFT TAKE UP 2
9704-204-46 IDLER TAKE UP 4
7396-016 BUSHING "SD" 1 15/16" 4
F0115FGA FLANGE BEARING 1 15/16" BORE 4

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-204-38 SKIRT CENTRE REAR 1
9704-204-88 SKIRT CENTRE FRONT 1
9704-205-39 SKIRT HINGED CENTRE FRONT 1
9704-206-21 SKIRT OUTER REAR 2
9704-204-89 SKIRT OUTER FRONT 2
9704-206-24 SKATE RETURN RAIL 4

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-251-64 SCREW 16" LEFT HALF SECTION 5
9704-251-66 SCREW 16" LEFT QTR SECTION 2
9704-251-97 PADDLE LEFT REVERSING 2
9704-251-63 SCREW 16" RIGHT HALF SECTION 5

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 50   

9704-251-65 SCREW 16" RIGHT QTR SECTION 2
9704-251-98 PADDLE RIGHT REVERSING 2
7383-109 5/8 UNC X 3 3/4 LONG, CAPSCREW 2
7383-112 5/8 UNC X 4 1/2 LONG, CAPSCREW 14
45890-102-29 5/8 UNC LOCKNUT 16
9704-251-73 TUBE AUGER SHAFT 2
9704-251-62 AGITATOR 2
9704-251-74 SEAL PLATE 4
9700-040 SHAFT SCREW CONVEYOR 2
9704-251-25 HANGER BEARING L.H. 1
9704-251-26 HANGER BEARING R.H. 1
9704-251-77 SHAFT AUGER DRIVE 2
1389A10A SPROCKET 10T - 140 1 15/16" 2
45134-010-40 FLANGE BEARING 1 15/16" BORE 2
45134-010-41 FLANGE BEARING 1 15/16" BORE 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 50   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

CEDARAPIDS CR461
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

9704-201-65-03 LINER FLAT 28
9704-206-07 LINER CURVED 2
9704-201-65-01 LINER CURVED END 2
9704-204-37 FLAT LINER ENDS 4
7389-045 1/2UNC X 1 1/4"LG. CAPSCREW 76
45890-102-28 1/2UNC LOCKNUT 76 1K6872

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-205-86 CHAIN ASSY. COMPLETE WITH SLATS 2 9704-206-59
9704-204-91 CONVEYOR CHAIN (100 PITCHES) 4 9704-206-59-01
4430-030-01 FLIGHT BAR 40 9704-206-59-02
7383-078 1/2UNC X 3 1/2LG. CAPSCREW 80 1B2886
45890-102-28 1/2UNC LOCKNUT 80 1K6872

HEADSHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-251-48 CONV. HEADSHAFT 2
9704-204-45 SPROCKET 8T 4 9704-206-43
F0203FGA FLANGE BEARING 2 3/16 BORE 4

FOOTSHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-155-34 IDLER SHAFT 2
9704-204-46 IDLER 4
7396-016 BUSHING 1 15/16 4
F0115FGA FLANGE BEARING 1 15/16 BORE 4

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-204-38 SKIRT CENTER REAR 1
9704-204-88 SKIRT CENTER FRONT 1
9704-205-39 SKIRT CENTER FRONT HINGED 1
9704-206-21 SKIRT OUTER REAR 2
9704-204-89 SKIRT OUTER FRONT 2
9704-204-59 SKATE 4 9704-204-24

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-251-64 SCREW 16" LEFT HALF SECTION 5
9704-251-66 SCREW 16" LEFT QTR SECTION 2
9704-251-97 PADDLE LEFT REVERSING 2
9704-251-63 SCREW 16" RIGHT HALF SECTION 5

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 51   

9704-251-65 SCREW 16" RIGHT QTR SECTION 2
9704-251-98 PADDLE RIGHT REVERSING 2
7383-112 5/8UNC X 4 /12LG. CAPSCREW 14
45890-102-29 5/8UNC LOCKNUT 14
9704-251-73 TUBE AUGER SHAFT 2
9700-040-00 SHAFT SCREW CONV. 2
9704-251-77 AUGER SHAFT 2
01389A10A SPROCKET 10T 2
9704-251-74 SEAL PLATE 4
9701-480-01-1 L.H. AUGER ASSY. 1
9701-481-01-1 R.H. AUGER ASSY. 1
9704-251-62 AGITATOR 2
45134-010-40 FLANGE BEARING 1 15/16" BORE 2
45134-010-41 FLANGE BEARING 1 15/16" BORE 2

TRACK GROUP PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
45610-001-12 TRACK ASSY.. 46 LINKS C/W POLYPADS 2
45610-001-04-05 TRACK CHAIN ASSY. 46 LINKS B2 2
45610-001-12-01 18" POLYPAD B2 92
45610-002-08 SINGLE FLANGE ROLLER AS REQ'D
45610-002-09 DOUBLE FLANGE ROLLER AS REQ'D
9704-055-73-05 TRACK BOLT 9/16-18 X 44mm 368
45610-001-03-04 TRACK NUT 9/16-18 368

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 51   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

CEDARAPIDS CR551
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

9704-201-65-03 LINER FLAT 32
9704-206-07 LINER CURVED 2
9704-201-65-01 LINER CURVED END 2
9704-204-37 FLAT LINER ENDS 4
7389-045 1/2UNC X 1 1/4LG. CAPSCREW 84
45890-102-28 1/2UNC LOCKNUT 84 1K6872

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-205-87 CHAIN ASSY. COMPLETE WITH SLATS 2
9704-204-83 CHAIN ASSY. (111 PITCHES) 4 50005-508-01
4430-030-01 FLIGHT BAR 44 9704-206-59-02
7383-078 1/2UNC X 3 1/2LG. CAPSCREW 88 1B2886
45890-102-28 1/2UNC LOCKNUT 88 1K6872

HEADSHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-251-48 HEADSHAFT 2
9704-204-45 CONVEYOR SPROCKET 4 9704-206-43
F0203FGA FLANGE BEARING 2 3/16 BORE 4

FOOTSHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-155-34 IDLER SHAFT 2
9704-204-46 IDLER 4
7396-016 BUSHING 1 15/16 4
F0115FGA FLANGE BEARING 1 15/16 BORE 4

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-204-38 SKIRT CENTER REAR 1
9704-204-39 SKIRT CENTER FRONT 1
9704-205-39 SKIRT CENTER FRONT HINGED 1
9704-204-41 SKIRT OUTER REAR 2
9704-204-42 SKIRT OUTER FRONT 2
9704-204-59 SKATE 4 9704-204-24

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-251-64 SCREW 16" LEFT HALF SECTION 5
9704-251-66 SCREW 16" LEFT QTR SECTION 2
9704-251-97 PADDLE LEFT REVERSING 2
9704-251-63 SCREW 16" RIGHT HALF SECTION 5

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 52   

9704-251-65 SCREW 16" RIGHT QTR SECTION 2
9704-251-98 PADDLE RIGHT REVERSING 2
9704-251-74 SEAL PLATE 4
9704-251-62 AGITATOR 2
7383-112 5/8UNC X 4 1/2LG. CAPSCREW 14
45890-102-29 LOCKNUT 5/8UNC 14
F0115FGA FLANGE BEARING 2
9700-251-73 TUBE AUGER SHAFT 2
9700-040-00 SHAFT SCREW CONVEYOR 2
9704-251-77 AUGER SHAFT 2
01389A10A SPROCKET 10T 2
9701-480-01-1 R.H. AUGER ASSY. 1
9701-481-01-1 L.H. AUGER ASSY. 1
45134-010-40 FLANGE BEARING 1 15/16 BORE 2
45134-010-41 FLANGE BEARING 1 15/16 BORE 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 52   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

CEDARAPIDS CR561
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

9704-201-65-03 LINER FLAT 32
9704-206-07 LINER CURVED 2
9704-201-65-01 LINER CURVED END 2
9704-204-37 FLAT LINER ENDS 4
7389-045 1/2UNC X 1 1/4LG. CAPSCREW 84
45890-102-28 1/2UNC LOCKNUT 84 1K6872

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-205-87 CHAIN ASSY. COMPLETE WITH SLATS 2
9704-204-83 CHAIN ASSY. (111 PITCHES) 4 50005-508-01
4430-030-01 FLIGHT BAR 44 9704-206-59-02
7383-078 1/2UNC X 3 1/2LG. CAPSCREW 88 1B2886
45890-102-28 1/2UNC LOCKNUT 88 1K6872

HEADSHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-251-48 HEADSHAFT 2
9704-204-45 CONVEYOR SPROCKET 4 9704-206-43
F0203FGA FLANGE BEARING 2 3/16 BORE 4

FOOTSHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-155-34 IDLER SHAFT 2
9704-204-46 IDLER 4
7396-016 BUSHING 1 15/16 4
F0115FGA FLANGE BEARING 1 15/16 BORE 4

GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-204-38 SKIRT CENTER REAR 1
9704-204-39 SKIRT CENTER FRONT 1
9704-205-39 SKIRT CENTER FRONT HINGED 1
9704-204-41 SKIRT OUTER REAR 2
9704-204-42 SKIRT OUTER FRONT 2
9704-204-59 SKATE 4 9704-204-24

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-251-64 SCREW 16" LEFT HALF SECTION 5
9704-251-66 SCREW 16" LEFT QTR SECTION 2
9704-251-97 PADDLE LEFT REVERSING 2
9704-251-63 SCREW 16" RIGHT HALF SECTION 5

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 53   

9704-251-65 SCREW 16" RIGHT QTR SECTION 2
9704-251-98 PADDLE RIGHT REVERSING 2
9704-251-74 SEAL PLATE 4
9704-251-62 AGITATOR 2
7383-112 5/8UNC X 4 1/2LG. CAPSCREW 14
45890-102-29 LOCKNUT 5/8UNC 14
F0115FGA FLANGE BEARING 2
9700-251-73 TUBE AUGER SHAFT 2
9700-040-00 SHAFT SCREW CONVEYOR 2
9704-251-77 AUGER SHAFT 2
01389A10A SPROCKET 10T 2
9701-480-01-1 R.H. AUGER ASSY. 1
9701-481-01-1 L.H. AUGER ASSY. 1
45134-010-40 FLANGE BEARING 1 15/16 BORE 2
45134-010-41 FLANGE BEARING 1 15/16 BORE 2

TRACK GROUP PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-056-81 TRACK ASSY. 48 LINKS C/W POLYPADS 2
45610-001-13 TRACK ASSY. 48 LINKS D4 2
45610-001-13-03 18" POLYPAD D4 96
9704-056-80-02 TRACK BOLT 5/8-18 X 2 3/8" 384
9704-056-80-03 TRACK NUT 5/8-18 384

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 53   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

CEDARAPIDS CR562
TIER II RUBBER TRACK PAVER
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

9704-201-65-03 LINER FLAT 32
9704-201-65-01 LINER CURVED 2
9704-206-07 CURVED LINER PLATE 2
7389-045 1/2 UNC X 1 1/4" FLAT HEAD CAPSCREW 84
45890-102-28 1/2 UNC LOCKNUT 84 1K6872
9704-204-37 FLAT LINER ENDS 4

CHAIN & BAR ASSEMBLY PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-206-60 CHAIN ASSEMBLY COMPLETE WITH SLATS 2
9704-206-60-01 CHAIN ASSEMBLY (2 X 111LKS) 2
9704-206-59-02 SLAT BAR 44
7383-078 1/2 UNC X 3 1/2" LONG, HEX CAPSCREW 88 1B2886
45890-102-19 1/2 UNC LOCKNUT 88 1K6872

HEAD SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-251-48 SHAFT CONVEYOR GUIDE 2
9704-206-43 SPROCKET CONVEYOR DRIVE 4 9704-204-45
F0203FGA FLANGE BEARING, 2 3/16" BORE 4

FOOT SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-155-34 SHAFT TAKE UP 2
9704-204-46 IDLER TAKE UP 4
7398-016 BUSHING, SD 1 15/16" 4
F0115FGA FLANGE BEARING, 1 15/16" BORE 4

GUARD PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-204-38 SKIRT CENTER REAR 1
9704-204-39 SKIRT CENTER FRONT 1
9704-205-39 SKIRT CENTER FRONT HINGED 1
9704-206-21 SKIRT OUTER REAR 2
9704-204-42 SKIRT OUTER FRONT 2
9704-206-24 SKATE 8

AUGER PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9704-251-64 SCREW 16" LEFT HALF SECTION 5
9704-251-66 SCREW 16" LEFT QTR SECTION 2
9704-251-97 PADDLE LEFT REVERSING 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 54   

9704-251-63 SCREW 16" RIGHT HALF SECTION 2
9704-251-65 SCREW 16" RIGHT QTR SECTION 2

 9704-251-98 PADDLE RIGHT REVERSING 2
SHAFT SCREW CONVEYOR 2

9704-251-62 AGITATOR 2
9704-251-73 TUBE AUGER SHAFT 2
7383-109 5/8 UNC X 3 3/4" LONG HEX CAPSCREW 2
7383-112 5/8 UNC X 4 1/2" LONG HEX CAPSCREW 14
45890-102-29 5/8 UNC LOCKNUT 16
9704-251-74 SEAL PLATE 4
9704-251-25 HANGER BEARING, LEFT HAND 1
9704-251-26 HANGER BEARING, RIGHT HAND 1
45134-010-40 FLANGE BEARING, 1 15/16" BORE 2
9704-251-77 SHAFT AUGER DRIVE 2
45134-010-41 FLANGE BEARING, 1 15/16" BORE 2
1389A10A SPROCKET 10T -140 2
9704-155-30 CHAIN #140 2

TRACK GROUP PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
45610-003-06 RUBBER TRACK 18" 2
9704-061-26 BOGIE WHEEL (18" RUBBER TRACK) 32
9704-061-27 IDLER WHEEL (18" RUBBER TRACK) 4
9704-061-28 DRIVE WHEEL (18" RUBBER TRACK) 4

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 54   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

CEDARAPIDS PICK-UP MACHINES
CEDARAPIDS MS1 PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

9702-100-13 LINER (HARDOX 500) 40
27F63 1/2UNC X 1 1/2LG. CAPSCREW 80
45890-102-28 1/2UNC LOCKNUT 80
9702-025-59X SLAT CHAIN COMPLETE (57 PITCH) 2
9702-025-36 CONVEYOR SLAT 19
4098 M12 X 1 X 40 TRACK BOLT 152
4099 M12 X 1 SQUARE NUT 152
9702-025-70 SPROCKET 10 T 2

CEDARAPIDS MS2 PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9702-000-28 LINER (HARDOX 500) 40
27F63 1/2UNC X 1 1/2LG. CAPSCREW 80
45890-102-28 1/2UNC LOCKNUT 80
9702-025-59X SLAT CHAIN COMPLETE (57 PITCHES) 2
9702-029-05 CONVEYOR SLAT 19
4098 M12 X 1 X 40 TRACK BOLT 152
4099 M12 X 1 X 40 TRACK BOLT 152
9702-025-70 SPROCKET 10 T 2

CEDARAPIDS MS3 PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
9702-000-28 LINER (HARDOX 500) 40
27F63 1/2UNC X 1 1/2LG. CAPSCREW 80
45890-102-28 1/2UNC LOCKNUT 80
9702-025-59X SLAT CHAIN COMPLETE (57 PITCHES) 2
9702-025-36 CONVEYOR SLAT 19
4098 M12 X 1 X 40 TRACK BOLT 152 571894
4099 M12 X 1 SQUARE NUT 152 571946

DYNAPAC F30 4W
CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

688-743-01 CHAIN & BAR ASSY. (108-27) 2 192-5091

FLOWBOY ST-1000 TRAILER
CHAIN PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

FB10131-1 CHAIN, FB NO ATTACH - 61.5' AS REQ'D

FB10131-2LH CHAIN W/A1 ATTACH. @ 6TH - SS40SL AS REQ'D

FB10131-2RH CHAIN W/A1 ATTACH. @ 6TH - SS40SR AS REQ'D

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 55   

@

FB10131A CHAIN & BAR C/W SPROCKET AS REQ'D

FB10131L FLOW BOY LINK W/ATTACH. L.H. AS REQ'D

FB10131L-120 CHAIN W/ATTACH F.B. - 120 LK L.H. AS REQ'D

FB10131R FLOW BOY LINK W/ATTACH. R.H. AS REQ'D

FB10131R-120 CHAIN W/ATTACH F.B. - 120 LK R.H. AS REQ'D
FB10131B FLIGHT BAR AS REQ'D

SPROCKETS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
FB10131S SPROCKET AS REQ'D

GILCREST 813
SCREED PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

9646003 SCREED PLATE 1
9646004 SCREED EXT. L.H. 1
9646004-1 SCREED EXT. L.H. 1
9646005 SCREED EXT. R.H. 1
9646005-1 SCREED EXT. R.H. 1

TRACK PADS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
4626813 TRACK PAD, POLY 74

GILCREST 813T
TRACK PADS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

4626814 TRACK PAD, POLY 12" 2-STUD 1/2" 74
4781567 TRACK ROLLER 10 VA1842

LEEBOY LB8000 PAVER
AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM #

861150C AUGER R.H. 4
861140C AUGER L.H. 4

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 55   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM #
850054 CHAIN & BAR ASSY. (60P X 10 BARS) 2

TRACKS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM #
811302 RAILS (26 LK) 2 FT1335/26
811304 TRACK PAD STEEL 52
851104 TRACK PAD POLY 52  
811308 TRACK BOLT (10 mm x 33.5 mm) 208 FT1029
811309 TRACK NUT (10 mm square) 208 FT1012
811326 TRACK ROLLER SINGLE FLANGE  A/R VA0576

LEEBOY LB8500 PAVER
AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM #

861150C AUGER R.H. 4
861140C AUGER L.H. 4
860073 AUGER ASSEMBLY L.H. 1
860083 AUGER ASSEMBLY R.H. 1
861130C AUGER SHAFT 2

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM #

851117B
CHAIN & BAR ASSY. (12 BARS)  (HEAVY DUTY WITH 
FORGED ATTACHMENT) 2

851118A CHAIN REPAIR KIT - (6P - 1 BAR) AS REQ'D
TRACKS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM #

851102 RAILS (33 LK) 2 FT1335/33
851104 TRACK PAD POLY 66
811308 TRACK BOLT (10 mm x 33.5 mm) 264 FT1029
811309 TRACK NUT (10 mm square) 264 FT1012
811326 TRACK ROLLER SINGLE FLANGE  A/R VA0576

SCREED PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM #
851514 SCREED PLATE 1
851200 SCREED PLATE 1
851182R SCREED EXT. R.H. 1
851182L SCREED EXT. L.H. 1
921724 SCREED PLATE (ELECTRIC HEATED) 1
981724 SCREED PLATE 1

LUTES
MISC. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 56   

BC-20 BRACES & CLAMPS (IN PAIRS) AS REQ'D
BH-40 HOLDER, LUTE W/METARIS LOGO AS REQ'D
HT-60 HANDLE, ALUMINUM 6 FT. 1
L-6 ASPHALT LUTE COMPLETE 1
LB-30 SUPPORT BRACKETS (PAIR) AS REQ'D
LH-72 LUTE HANDLE 6FT. W/SAFETY TIP 1
SB-36 BLADE 36" SERRATED ON ONE SIDE AS REQ'D

MILLER  CURBER MC-550
AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM #

MC-550-18 6 INCH EXTRUSION SCREW (P8013)1 1 P8013

POWER CURBER 150
AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM #

P8013 6 INCH EXTRUSION SCREW P8013 2

ROADTEC SCREEDS
E8A SCREED PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

127545-01 SCREED PLATE 1
127762-01 SCREED EXT. R.H. 1
127763-01 SCREED EXT. L.H. 1

E10B SCREED PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
133793-01 SCREED PLATE 1
133794-01 SCREED EXTENSION 2
121495-01 SCREED PLATE 1
120815-01 SCREED EXT. L.H. 1
120816-02 SCREED EXT. R.H. 1
98506-02 SCREED PLATE 1

S-10 SCREED PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
83156-01W SCREED PLATE 1

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 56   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

ROADTEC RP180/185
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

124378-02-50 FLOOR PLATE 2
124379-02-50 FLOOR PLATE 2
125234-02-50 FLOOR PLATE 14

CONVEYOR CHAIN PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
124128 CONVEYOR CHAIN (2 X 128 PITCHES) 2
97364-02 FEEDER BAR 64
90392 SPLIT PIN (3/8 X 2 1/4) 128

ROADTEC RP 190
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

201187-01 CONVEYOR LINER FRONT 2
206642-01 CONVEYOR LINER CENTER 2
201185-01 CONVEYOR LINER REAR 2
84326-04 1/2-13 UNC X 11/2 LONG F.H.S. CAPS. 36 2J0996
83781-04 1/2" FLAT VVASHER 36 8T4223
139741-04 1/2-13 UNC STOVER LOCKNUT 36 1K6872

CHAIN AND BAR ASSY PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
200453-03 CONVEYOR CHAIN ASSY. 128 PITCHES 2

HEAD SHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
142882-03 CONVEYOR SPROCKET 4
97340 1/2-13 UNC X 1 1/2 LONG SETSCREW 8
202391-02 CONVEYOR HEAD SHAFT 2
202397-02 CONVEYOR HEAD SHAFT HOUSING 2
127287-02 SPROCKET 16T 2" BORE 2
127288-02 SPROCKET 16T 2 1/2" BORE 2

FOOT SHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
138952-01 IDLER SPROCKET C/W BEARING 4

CHAIN GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
207168-02 CENTER GUARD 4
207169-02 FRONT OUTER GUARD 2
207170-02 REAR OUTER GUARD 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 57   

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
214940-01 HEMI SEGMENT L. H. 5 150397C
241943-01 HEMI SEGMENT R. H. 6 150396C
241941-01 QUARTER SEC. L.H. 4 150426C
214944-01 QUARTER SEC. R.H. 3 150427C
214942-01 QUARTER SEC. L.H. MOD. 1 208977-03
214945-01 QUARTER SEC. R. H. MOD. 1 208978-03
208229-02 COVER AUGER SHAFT 1
207266-01, AUGER SHAFT 2
207264-03 OUTSIDE SLEEVE 2
207797-04 END CAP WELDMENT 2

ROADTEC RP 195
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

201187-01 CONVEYOR LINER FRONT 2
201186-01 CONVEYOR LINER CENTER 2
201185-01 CONVEYOR LINER REAR 2
84326-04 1/2-13 UNC X 11/2 LONG F.H.S.CAPS. 36 2J0996
83781-04 1/2" FLATWASHER 36 8T4223
139741-04 1/2-13 UNC STOVER LOCKNUT 36 1K6872

CHAIN AND BAR ASSY PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
200452-03 CONVEYOR CHAIN ASSY. 120 PITCHES 2
13082052 CHAIN & BAR ASSEMBLY 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 57   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

HEADSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
142882-03 CONVEYOR SPROCKET 4
97340 1/2-13 UNC X 1 1/2 LONG SETSCREW 8
202391-02 CONVEYOR HEADSHAFT 2
202397-02 CONVEYOR HEADSHAFT HOUSING 2
127287-02 SPROCKET 16T 2" BORE 2
127288-02 SPROCKET 16T 2 1/2" BORE 2

FOOTSHAFT ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
138952-01 IDLER SPROCKET C/W BEARING 4

CHAIN GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
202398-03 REAR OUTER GUARD 2
202388-02 CENTER GUARD 4
202396-02 FRONT OUTER GUARD 2
146709-02 OUTRE CHAIN SUPPORT 4

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
214940-01 HEMI SEGMENT L. H. 5 150397C
241943-01 HEMI SEGMENT R. H. 6 150396C
241941-01 QUARTER SEC. L.H. 4 150426C
214944-01 QUARTER SEC. R.H. 3 150427C
214942-01 QUARTER SEC.L.H. MOD. 1 208977-03
214945-01 QUARTER SEC. R. H. MOD. 1 208978-03
208229-02 COVER AUGER SHAFT 1
207266-01 AUGER SHAFT 2
207264-03 OUTSIDE SLEEVE 2
207797-04 END CAP WELDMENT 2

ROADTEC RP230
CONVEYOR CHAIN PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

124277 CONVEYOR CHAIN (2 X 138 PITCHES) 2
97364-02 FEEDER BAR 68
90392 SPLIT PIN (3/8 X 2 1/4) 136 50B13

ROADTEC RX45 MILLING MACHINE

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 58   

TRACK PADS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
98193P TRACK PAD, GROUSER POLY 64
98193P/M TRACK PAD, POLY MASTER 4

ROADTEC RX50 MILLING MACHINE
TRACK PADS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

96414 TRACK PAD, POLY 96
96415 TRACK PAD, POLY MASTER 4

ROADTEC SB2500/2500B SHUTTLE BUGGY
C1 CONVEYOR PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

98961-03 WEAR PLATE BOTTOM 16
99147-03 IDLER SHAFT 2
133964-03 WEAR BAR 66" 4
133963-03 WEAR BAR 6" 12
122598-01 FOOTSHAFT 2
122599K-01 SPROCKET 10T 2
139350-02 SPROCKET 10T SPLIT 2
95997-01 AUGER L.H. 12 1/2 PITCH 4
95998 AUGER R.H. 12 1/2 PITCH 4
98807-02 C1 CONV. CHAIN WELD. 56" SLAT 1
122266-04 BEARING 2
29M97 FOOTSHAFT CENTER BEARING 2
95834 3/4" HEX CAPSCREW AS REQ'D
88164 3/4" STOVER LOCKNUT AS REQ'D
C1-OFFSET-LK OFFSET LINK ASSEMBLY CI & C2 AS REQ'D
C1-BLOCK-LK BLOCK LINK ASSEMBLY C1 & C2 AS REQ'D
C1-ATT-LK ATTACHMENT LINK ASSEMBLY C1 & C2 AS REQ'D
C1-PIN PIN  C1 & C2 AS REQ'D
C1-KEEP-PIN KEEPER PIN  C1 & C2 AS REQ'D

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 58   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

C2 CONVEYOR PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
130507-01 FOOTSHAFT 2
130506-01 SPROCKET WELD. 10T 2
139350-02 SPROCKET 10T SPLIT 2
95998 AUGER L.H. 12 1/2 PITCH 2
95997-01 AUGER R.H. 12 1/2 PITCH 2
96003-01 AUGER L.H. 8 3/4 PITCH 2
96004 AUGER R.H. 8 3/4 PITCH 2
96005-01 AUGER L.H. 5 3/8 PITCH 6
96006 AUGER R.H. 5 3/8 PITCH 6
98808-02 C2 CONVEYOR CHAIN WELD. 1
99363-01 IDLER SHAFT WELD. 2
29M98 FLANGED BEARING 3" 4 BOLT 2
29M97 BEARING 3 1/2 PILOTED 2
140837-01 SPROCKET 2 130506-01
88993-04 FLANGE W/BALL BEARING INSERT 4
95834 3/4" HEX CAPSCREW AS REQ'D
88164 3/4" STOVER LOCKNUT AS REQ'D
C1-OFFSET-LK OFFSET LINK ASSEMBLY CI & C2 AS REQ'D
C1-BLOCK-LK BLOCK LINK ASSEMBLY C1 & C2 AS REQ'D
C1-PIN PIN  C1 & C2 AS REQ'D
C1-KEEP-PIN KEEPER PIN  C1 & C2 AS REQ'D

 
C3 CONVEYOR PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

99773-03 END BOTTOM PLATE 1
122683-02 BOTTOM PLATE 1
122682-01 CENTER BOTTOM PLATE 1
122681-01 FRONT BOTTOM DOOR 1
123769-02 BOTTOM DOOR WELD'T 1
137679-03R SIDE LINER R.H. 1
137679-03L SIDE LINER L.H. 1
137678-03R SIDE LINER PLATE RIGHT 6
137678-03L SIDE LINER PLATE LEFT 6
121711-03 IDLER WHEEL 6
121712-03 IDLER SHAFT 3
134928-03 WEAR BAR 24
139351-02 SPROCKET 10T 4 14482-02
134136-01 C3 CONV. CHAIN ASSY. 46 SLATS 1
97789-01 C3 CONV. CHAIN ASSY. 40 SLATS 1
29G14 FLANGE W/SPHERICAL BEARING 4
C3 BLOCK LK BLOCK LINK ASSEMBLY AS REQ`D

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 59   

C3-BLOCK-LK BLOCK LINK ASSEMBLY AS REQ D
C3-CON-LK CONNECTING LINK ASSEMBLY AS REQ`D
C3-ATT-LK ATTACHMENT LINK ASSEMBLY AS REQ`D
C3-PIN PIN AS REQ`D
C3-KEEP-PIN KEEPER PIN AS REQ`D

ROADTEC 2500C SHUTTLE BUGGY 
C1 CONVEYOR PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

200735-02 C1 CONVEYOR CHAIN ASSEMBLY 1
200714-03 C1 FOOTSHAFT 2
139350-02 SPROCKET 10T 4
200308-01 12" LEFT PITCH AUGER 2
200310-01 12" RIGHT PITCH AUGER 2
200309-01 12" LEFT PITCH AUGER 2
200311-01 12" RIGHT PITCH AUGER 2
29M98 C1 FOOTSHAFT BEARING 2
122266-04 OUTER FOOTSHAFT BEARING 3" 2
200318 7/8-9 X 7" LONG SOCKET HD. CAPSCREW 8
132058-04 7/8-9 STOVER LOCKNUT 8
138651-04 5/8 X 2 1/2 SHOULDER BOLT(1/2-13UNC) 48
10D63 1/2" HARD WASHER 48
139741-04 1/2-13UNC STOVER LOCKNUT 48
98961-03 LINER PLATE 16 98961-03-50
145488-01 C1 IDLER WELDMENT 4 99147-03
C1-OFFSET-LK OFFSET LINK ASSEMBLY CI & C2 AS REQ'D
C1-BLOCK-LK BLOCK LINK ASSEMBLY C1 & C2 AS REQ'D
C1-ATT-LK ATTACHMENT LINK ASSEMBLY C1 & C2 AS REQ'D
C1-PIN PIN  C1 & C2 AS REQ'D
C1-KEEP-PIN KEEPER PIN  C1 & C2 AS REQ'D

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 59   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

C2 CONVEYOR PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
98808-02 C2 CONVEYOR CHAIN ASSY. 1 138906-02
200316-03 C2 FOOTSHAFT 2
139350-02 10T SPROCKET 4
139665-04 SPROCKET COVER PLATE 4
200308-01 12" LEFT PITCH AUGER 2
200310-01 12" RIGHT PITCH AUGER 2
200312-01 6 7/8" LEFT PITCH AUGER 1
200314-01 6 7/8" RIGHT PITCH AUGER 1
200320-01 4 3/16" LEFT PITCH AUGER 1
200321-01 4 3/16 LEFT PITCH AUGER 1 218681-01
200322-01 4 3/16" RIGHT PITCH AUGER 1
200323-01 4 3/16" RIGHT PITCH AUGER 1 218680-01
200309-01 12" LEFT PITCH AUGER 2
200311-01 12" RIGHT PITCH AUGER 2
200313-01 6 7/8" LEFT PITCH AUGER 1
200315-01 6 7/8" RIGHT PITCH AUGER 1
99363-01 C2 IDLER 2
29M97 BEARING 4 BLOT FLANGE (3.5" SHAFT) 2
29M98 BEARING 4 BLOT FLANGE (3.0" SHAFT) 2
200318 7/8-9 X 7" LONG SOCKET HD. CAPS. 10
132058-04 7/8-9 STOVER LOCKNUT 10
138651-04 5/8 X 2 1/2 SHOULDER BOLT 48
10D63 1/2" HARDWASHER 48
139741-04 1/2" -13 UNC LOCKNUT 48
C1-OFFSET-LK OFFSET LINK ASSEMBLY CI & C2 AS REQ'D
C1-BLOCK-LK BLOCK LINK ASSEMBLY C1 & C2 AS REQ'D
C1-ATT-LK ATTACHMENT LINK ASSEMBLY C1 & C2 AS REQ'D
C1-PIN PIN  C1 & C2 AS REQ'D
C1-KEEP-PIN KEEPER PIN  C1 & C2 AS REQ'D

C3 CONVEYOR PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
138907-02 CHAIN ASSY. 1
146687-01 IDLER 4
148641-03 BOTTOM LINER 27" 1 99773-03
148640-03 BOTTOM LINER 39" 1 123769-02
148639-03 BOTTOM LINER 46" 1 122683-02
148638-03 BOTTOM LINER 72" 2 122682-01
148642-03R SIDE LINER REAR 1
14642-03L SIDE LINER REAR 1
148644 03 SIDE LINER REAR 12

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 60   

148644-03 SIDE LINER REAR 12
144482-02 10T SPROCKET 4 139351-02
C3-BLOCK-LK BLOCK LINK ASSEMBLY AS REQ`D
C3-CON-LK CONNECTING LINK ASSEMBLY AS REQ`D
C3-ATT-LK ATTACHMENT LINK ASSEMBLY AS REQ`D
C3-PIN PIN AS REQ`D
C3-KEEP-PIN KEEPER PIN AS REQ`D

VOGELE   (Also see ALLATT CHAMPION)  Verify part numbers prior to ordering.

VOGELE SCREED

CARLSON EASY IV-1019 PART # DESCRIPTION I ION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
200-703-101 SCREED PLATE FLAT TAIL 1
200-703-100 STUD ASSEMBLY KIT 1
201-495-000 SCREED EXT. R.H. 1
201-498-000 SCREED EXT L.H. 1
201-992-100 SCREED EXT R.H.12" BERM 1
201-993-100 SCREED EXT L.H. 12" BERM 1
201-994-100 SCREED EXT R.H.18" BERM 1
201-995-100 SCREED EXT L.H. 18" BERM 1
201-996-100 SCREED EXT R.H. 24" BERM 1
201-997-100 SCREED EXT L.H. 24" BERM 1

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 60   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

VOGELE 2116W   ( Reference: 880WB Verify part numbers prior to ordering.)
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

500800 FEEDER PLATE WELDT. 2
505462 REAR FEEDER PLATE WELDT. 2

CONVEYOR CHAIN PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
505633 CHAIN & BAR ASSY. 103P X 26BAR 2
511469 CONV. CHAIN REPAIR KIT 4PITCH ASR.

CONVEYOR HEAD SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
13132576 CONVEYOR SHAFT 2
13025366 DRIVE SPROCKET 8T 4 04982-000-17
13031885 BEARING CONV. HEAD SHAFT 4
13033949 WASHER 4
13122510 CONV. DRIVEN SPROCKET 23T 1 1/4 P 2
13122494 CONV. MOTOR DRIVEN SPROCKET 2
502416 CHAIN 1.25P / 58 PITCH INC. CON. 2

CONVEYOR FOOT SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
13132600 IDLER SHAFT WELDT. 2
13031943 TAKE UP BEARING 4

CHAIN GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
502267 CENTRE CHAIN COVER FRONT 1
505451 CENTRE CHAIN COVER REAR 1
505452 SIDE CHAIN COVER WELDT. 2
502474 RH SIDE CHAIN COVER 1
502475 LH SIDE CHAIN COVER 1
13133426 CHAIN GUIDE WELDT. 1 514938
503443 SEGREGATION SHIELD WELDT. 1

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
10525608 SHIELD CASTING 2
10529048 AUGER HALF RH 16" 4
10529055 AUGER HALF LH 16" 5
10532919 AUGER QUARTER RH 16" 2
10532927 AUGER QUARTER LH 16" 3 514166
515316 AUGER QUARTER MACH. STL. 16" 1 504900
13046479 SHAFT GUARD 2
13031091 AUGER BEARING 2
13068432 FELT WASHER 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 61   

13068432 FELT WASHER 2
13068440 FELT WASHER 2
13117833 AUGER BEARING 2
13122460 AUGER DRIVEN SPROCKET 2
13124706 BEARING COVER WELDT. 2
13144506 AUGER SHAFT 2
502792 AUGER DRIVE SPROCKET15T 1.5P 2
10461846 TEFLON WASHER 24 16W24
95932273 1/2-13UNC X 4 3/4 LONG HEX HD. GR. 8 12
59673137 1/2" DIA. FLAT WASHER 24 8T4223
95285243 1/2-13UNC STOVER LOCKNUT 12 1K6872
507806 ROLLER CHAIN AUGER 2

VOGELE 2116T    ( Reference: 880RTB Verify part numbers prior to ordering.)
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

500800 FEEDER PLATE WELDT. 2
13132626 REAR FEEDER PLATE WELDT. 2

CONVEYOR CHAIN PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
502405 CHAIN & BAR ASSY. 88P X 22BAR 2 05504-141-00
511469 CONV. CHAIN REPAIR KIT 4PITCH ASR.

CONVEYOR HEAD SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
13132576 CONVEYOR SHAFT 2
13025366 DRIVE SPROCKET 8T 4 04982-000-17
13031885 BEARING CONV. HEAD SHAFT 4
13033949 WASHER 4
13122510 CONV. DRIVEN SPROCKET 23T 1 1/4 P 2
13122494 CONV. MOTOR DRIVEN SPROCKET 2
502416 CHAIN 1.25P / 58 PITCH INC. CON. 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 61   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

CONVEYOR FOOT SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
13132600 IDLER SHAFT WELDT. 2
13031943 TAKE UP BEARING 4

CHAIN GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
502267 CENTRE CHAIN COVER FRONT 2
507666 SIDE CHAIN COVER WELDT. LEFT 1
507667 SIDE CHAIN COVER WELDT. RIGHT 1
502475 LH SIDE CHAIN COVER 1
502474 RH SIDE CHAIN COVER 1
13133426 CHAIN GUIDE WELDT. 1 514938
503443 SEGREGATION SHIELD WELDT. 1

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
10525608 SHIELD CASTING 2
10529048 AUGER HALF RH 16" 4
10529055 AUGER HALF LH 16" 5
10532919 AUGER QUARTER RH 16" 2
10532927 AUGER QUARTER LH 16" 3 514166
515316 AUGER QUARTER MACH. STL 16" 1 504900
13046479 SHAFT GUARD 2
13031091 AUGER BEARING 2
13068432 FELT WASHER 2
13068440 FELT WASHER 2
13117833 AUGER BEARING 2
13122460 AUGER DRIVEN SPROCKET 2
13124706 BEARING COVER WELDT. 2
13144506 AUGER SHAFT 2
502792 AUGER DRIVE SPROCKET15T 1.5P 2
10461846 TEFLON WASHER 24 16W24
95932273 1/2-13UNC X 4 3/4 LONG HEX Ha GR. 8 12
59673137 1/2" DIA. FLAT WASHER 24 8T4223
95285243 1/2-13UNC STOVER LOCKNUT 12 1K6872
507806 ROLLER CHAIN AUGER 2

RUBBER TRACK PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
511654 RUBBER TRACK 14 X 276 2 506984
506975 BOGIE WHEEL 24

VOGELE 2219T  ( Reference: 1110RTB  Verify part numbers prior to ordering.)
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 62   

FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
13123674 FRONT FEEDER PLATE WELDMENT 2
13123450 CENTER FEEDER PLATE WELDMENT 2
509885 FEEDER PLATE END 2

CONVEYOR HEAD SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
13031083 CONVEYOR SHAFT 2
13025366 DRIVE SPROCKET 8T 4 04982-000-17
13122510 CONY. DRIVEN SPROCKET 23T/1.25P 2
506034 CHAIN 59 PITCH W/CON. LK 1
506035 CHAIN 78 PITCH W/CON. LK 1

CONVEYOR FOOT SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
13115761 IDLER SHAFT WELDMENT 2
13031950 BEARING TAKE UP 4

CHAIN GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
13123930 CENTRE PLATE WELDMENT 1
13123922 FRONT PLATE WELDMENT 1
504111 SIDE BOARD R.H. 1
504110 SIDE BOARD L.H. 1
13131545 R.H. COVER CHAIN 1
13131552 L.H. COVER CHAIN 1
13122551 L.H. END PLATE 1
13126206 R.H. END PLATE 1
13116496 CHAIN GUIDE WELDMENT 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 62   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
13123161 AUGER SHAFT 2
10529048 AUGER HALF R.H. 5
10529055 AUGER HALF L.H. 6
10532927 AUGER QTR. L.H. 3
10532919 AUGER QTR. R.H. 2
555316 AUGER QTR. L.H. MACH. STL. 16 DIA. 1 504900
10525608 CASTING SHIELD 2
13068432 FELT WASHER 2
13068440 FELT WASHER 2
505864 AUGER DRIVE SPROCKET 15T/1.25P 2
13122460 AUGER DRIVEN SPROCKET 2
13031091 AUGER BEARING 2
13117833 AUGER BEARING 2
10461846 TEFLON WASHER 24 16W24
95932273 1/2-13UNC X 4 3/4 LONG HEX HD. GR. 8 12
59673137 1/2" DIA. FLAT WASHER 24 8T4223
95285243 1/2-13UNC STOVER LOCKNUT 12 1K6872
13046479 SHAFT GUARD 2
13129101 SHAFT 2

VOGELE 2219W   ( Reference: 1110WB   Verify part numbers prior to ordering.)
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

13123674 FRONT FEEDER PLATE WELDMENT 2
13123450 CENTER FEEDER PLATE WELDMENT 2
509885 FEEDER PLATE END 2

CONVEYOR CHAIN PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
13082052 CHAIN & BAR ASSEMBLY 2

CONVEYOR HEAD SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
13031083 CONVEYOR SHAFT 2
13025366 DRIVE SPROCKET 8T 4 04982-000-17
13122510 CONY. DRIVEN SPROCKET 23T/1.25P 2
506034 CHAIN 59 PITCH W/CON. LK 1
506035 CHAIN 78 PITCH W/CON. LK 1

CONVEYOR FOOT SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
13115761 IDLER SHAFT WELDMENT 2
13031950 BEARING TAKE UP

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 63   

CHAIN GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
13123930 CENTRE PLATE WELDMENT 1
13123922 FRONT PLATE WELDMENT 1
504111 SIDE BOARD R.H. 1
504110 SIDE BOARD L.H. 1
13081906 L.H. COVER CHAIN 1
13081898 R.H. COVER CHAIN 1
13122551 L.H. END PLATE 1
13126206 R.H. END PLATE 1
13116496 CHAIN GUIDE WELDMENT 2

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
13123161 AUGER SHAFT 2
10529048 AUGER HALF R.H. 5
10529055 AUGER HALF L.H. 6
10532927 AUGER QTR. L.H. 3
10532919 AUGER QTR. R.H. 2
555316 AUGER QTR. L.H. MACH. STL. 16 DIA. 1 504900
10525608 CASTING SHIELD 2
13068432 FELT WASHER 2
13068440 FELT WASHER 2
505864 AUGER DRIVE SPROCKET 15T/1.25P 2
13122460 AUGER DRIVEN SPROCKET 2
13031091 AUGER BEARING 2
13117833 AUGER BEARING 2
10461846 TEFLON WASHER 24 16W24
95932273 1/2-13UNC X 4 3/4 LONG HEX HD. GR. 8 12
59673137 1/2" DIA. FLAT WASHER 24 814223
95285243 1/2-13UNC STOVER LOCKNUT 12 1K6872
13046479 SHAFT GUARD 2
13129101 SHAFT 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 63   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

VOGELE VISION 5200-2
FLOOR PLATES PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

4602436031 BOTTOM PLATE 2
2077889 BOTTOM PLATE 2

CHAIN & BAR ASSY. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
2052726 CONVEYOR CHAIN ASSEMBLY 2
2052725 CONVEYOR CHAIN 4
4606504053 FEEDER BAR 34 2135844
9506331481 ROLL PIN 68
4602022323 BOLT 68

CONVEYOR HEAD SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
4622012464 SHAFT 2
4610062160 CHAIN SPROCKET 4
4610062245 CHAIN DRIVE SPROCKET 2
4611602144 BEARING 2
9541160635 SELF-ALIGNING ROLLER BEARING 2

CONVEYOR FOOT SHAFT PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
4617022021 RETURN PULLEY 4
9538100625 BALL BEARING 8
4602424043 METAL PLATE 4
9500900472 SNAP RING 4
4617212475 RING 4

CHAIN GUARDS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
2052585 CENTRE GUARD FRONT 1
4618182397 CENTRE GUARD REAR 1
4618182415 LATERAL GUARD 2
2052495 LATERAL GUARD LEFT SIDE 1
2052494 LATERAL GUARD RIGHT SIDE 1

AUGERS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
2082627 SHAFT 2
4606302063 AUGER BLADE LEFT SIDE 4
4606302064 AUGER BLADE RIGHT SIDE 4
2030745 AUGER BLADE 2
2048543 AUGER SHAFT 2
4606302115 AUGER BLADE LEFT SIDE 1
4606302116 AUGER BLADE RIGHT SIDE 1

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 64   

4606302116 AUGER BLADE RIGHT SIDE 1
9520440931 SCREW 8
9520520931 SCREW 2
9520480931 SCREW 2
9550210125 WASHER 4
4618242237 SCREW 2
9500201587 CAP NUT 14
4602202363 BUSHING 4
4611402200 BEARING 2
4617212483 RING 2
4604112142 SEAL 4
9541110635 SELF ALIGNING ROLLER BEARING 2
4604132633 COVER 2
4604132602 COVER 2
4610230116 HALF OF CLAMPING PIECE 4
9510440931 SCREW 2
9500100934 NUT 2

RUBBER TRACK PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#
2041065 RUBBER TRACK  18 " Wide 2

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 64   



ITR IS YOUR BEST SOURCE FOR HIGH QUALITY WEAR PARTS 
FOR USE ON ASPHALT PAVERS

WIRTGEN 1900
TRACK PADS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

27186 TRACK PAD 96
65711 TRACK PAD - 12MM 96

WIRTGEN 2000
TRACK PADS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

39562 GROUSER - PU 92

WIRTGEN 2100
TRACK PADS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

39562 GROUSER - PU 92

WIRTGEN 2200
TRACK PADS PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ALTERNATE OEM#

59934083 TRACK PAD, POLY 112

All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 65   
All manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only.  
                          It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.   Page 65   


	ITR Asphalt Paver Parts
	MACHINE INDEX
	ALLATT CHAMPION SCREEDS
	ALLATT CHAMPION C300
	ALLATT CHAMPION SP50D
	ALLATT CHAMPION 350P
	ALLATT CHAMPION 450P
	ALLATT CHAMPION 550P
	ALLATT CHAMPION 650P - SERIES III
	ALLATT CHAMPION 750P
	ALLATT CHAMPION 780T
	ALLATT CHAMPION 880W/910W
	ALLATT CHAMPION 880WB
	ALLATT CHAMPION 1010W
	ALLATT CHAMPION 1110W
	ALLATT CHAMPION 1110WB
	ALLATT CHAMPION 1110RTB
	BLAW-KNOX, I/R SCREEDS
	BLAW-KNOX PF22
	BLAW-KNOX PF25
	BLAW-KNOX PF115/PF115TB
	BLAW-KNOX PF120/PF120H
	BLAW-KNOX PF150
	BLAW-KNOX PF161
	BLAW-KNOX, I/R PF171
	BLAW-KNOX, I/R PF172
	BLAW-KNOX PF180/180H
	BLAW-KNOX PF200/200B
	BLAW-KNOX PF2181
	BLAW-KNOX PF220
	BLAW-KNOX PF3172
	BLAW-KNOX PF3180/PF3200
	BLAW-KNOX PF400/400A
	BLAW-KNOX PF410
	BLAW-KNOX PF4410
	BLAW-KNOX PF500
	BLAW-KNOX PF510
	BLAW-KNOX PF5500/PF5510
	CARLSON EASY III & EASY IV
	CARLSON EASY III SCREED(BOLT ON HEAT TUBES)
	CARLSON EASY III SCREED(ELECTRIC HEAT)
	CARLSON EASY IV SCREED
	CARLSON EASY IV-1019(Vogele)
	CARLSON EASY IV SCREEDWITH SENSOR CONNECTION
	CARLSON EAST IV SCREEDWITH SENSOR CONNECTION
	CAT BG SCREEDS
	CAT BG AP1000
	CAT BG AP1000B
	CAT BG AP1050
	CAT BG AP1050B
	CAT BG AP1055B
	CAT BG AP-1055D
	CAT BG AP650B
	CAT BG AP655C
	CAT BG AP800C
	CAT BG AP900B
	CAT BG BG220/225B
	CAT BG BG240
	CAT BG BG240B
	CAT BG BG245
	CAT BG BG245B
	CAT BG BG245C
	CAT BG BG260/265
	CAT BG BG260C
	CAT BG BG270B
	CAT BG BG650 WINDROW ELEVATOR
	CEDARAPIDS SCREEDS
	CEDARAPIDS CR351
	CEDARAPIDS CR361
	CEDARAPIDS CR362TIER II RUBBER TRACK PAVER
	CEDARAPIDS CR451
	CEDARAPIDS CR452TIER II RUBBER TIRE PAVER
	CEDARAPIDS CR461
	CEDARAPIDS CR551
	CEDARAPIDS CR561
	CEDARAPIDS CR562TIER II RUBBER TRACK PAVER
	CEDARAPIDS PICK-UP MACHINES
	DYNAPAC F30 4W
	FLOWBOY ST-1000 TRAILER
	GILCREST 813
	GILCREST 813T
	LEEBOY LB8000 PAVER
	LEEBOY LB8500 PAVER
	LUTES
	MILLER CURBER MC-550
	POWER CURBER 150
	ROADTEC SCREEDS
	ROADTEC RP180/185
	ROADTEC RP 190
	ROADTEC RP 195
	ROADTEC RP230
	ROADTEC RX45 MILLING MACHINE
	ROADTEC RX50 MILLING MACHINE
	ROADTEC SB2500/2500B SHUTTLE BUGGY
	ROADTEC 2500C SHUTTLE BUGGY
	VOGELE
	VOGELE SCREED
	CARLSON EASY IV-1019
	VOGELE 2116W
	VOGELE 2116T
	VOGELE 2219T
	VOGELE 2219W
	VOGELE VISION 5200-2
	WIRTGEN 1900
	WIRTGEN 2000
	WIRTGEN 2100
	WIRTGEN 2200

